
The Official Publication of the Texas Hereford Association	 SEPTEMBER 2023



Brett Barber   (806) 681-2457 
Justin Barber   (806) 681-5528 
Dale & Mary Barber 
office@barberranch.com 
10175 FM 3138, Channing, TX 79018 
Ranch located 60 miles northwest of Amarillo 
barberranch.comOne Family. One Passion. Since 1904.

Saturday, December 9, 2023 
GKB Cattle & Barber Ranch Female Sale 

Desdemona, TX

BBaarrbbeerr  RRaanncchh
ANNUAL BULL SALE 

If you are seeking to produce outstanding replacement females, buy a Barber Ranch bull! 

For decades, we have placed heavy emphasis on the maternal strength and udder quality of our females.  

The bulls selling can help you build a cow herd for generations!

CATALOG REQUESTS: 
office@barberranch.com 

Text: (806) 676-0098 

AANNNNUUAALL  BBUULLLL  SSAALLEE 
11 a.m. CST, Wednesday, November 8, 2023 

Jordan Cattle Auction, San Saba, Texas 
100+ lots of cutting-edge Hereford genetics…Horned & Polled…Powerful…Docile…Efficient…Fertile 

Barber Ranch bulls are known for their ease of handling and for possessing more muscling than many Hereford bulls. 
Our 2023 sale bulls are an incredible set with emphasis on calving ease with growth, marbling and $CHB,  

including curve-bending herd bull prospects plus bulls with outstanding Baldy Maternal & Brahman Influence 
$Indexes. And as always…heavy muscled bulls with a lot of “look”! All bulls sell with genomically enhanced EPDs. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Principal Sires Represented: 

BR Belle Air 6011 • BR GKB Trending 0104 • Loewen Genesis G16 ET 

BR Belle Air E133 • BR Belle Air 8123 • BR Rare Air ET • BR Endure 0159

B S
BR Belle Air 6011 {CHB} 

AHA 43724674 (Horned)
BR GKB Trending 0104 

AHA P44134955 (Homozygous Polled)
Loewen Genesis G16 ET {CHB} 
AHA P43987463 (Homozygous Polled)

BR Endure 0159 {CHB} 
AHA P44145342 (Homozygous Polled)





THE TEXAS HEREFORD (ISSN 0744-4761) (USPS 616-680) is published monthly except for the 
month of July by the Texas Hereford Association. POSTMASTER: Please send change of address notices 
to The Texas Hereford, 4609 Airport Frwy., Ft. Worth, TX 76117. Periodical postage paid at Ft. Worth, 
TX, and additional mailing offices.Subscription rate: One Year, $25.00. Advertising rates on request. Con-
tributions to the editorial pages are welcome, but the magazine cannot be responsible for the return of 
unsolicited material.

Official publication of the Texas Hereford Association	 September 2023 • Vol. 72, No. 10
Mission Statement
	 The Texas Hereford Association will provide the leadership to unite, foster and protect 
the interest of the Hereford breed; and promote fairly the production and consumption of 
Hereford beef universally.

Texas Hereford Association Officers
Larry Johnson, Abilene, president

E.C. Rosson, Milford, president-elect
Jimmy Atlas, Grandview, vice-president

John Scharbauer, Midland, vice-president
James Strode, Paluxy, vice-president

Sydney Howell, Ft. Worth, secretary-treasurer
Terri Barber, Channing, past president

Executive Committee:
Chad Breeding, Miami
Jeff Chaffin, Morgan
Morgan Cox, Tarzan

Wade Perks, San Angelo
Larry Schmidt, Hondo

Directors
Jason Barber, Aledo, Tx.

Mike Barry, Jefferson, Tx.
Lilath Brainard, Canadian, Tx.

Jonathan Chachere, El Campo, Tx.
Steven Coates,  Mertzon, Tx.
Mike Doyle, Wolfe City, Tx.

William Echols, Houston, Tx.
Jordan Glaze, Gilmer, Tx.
Dena Jackson, Ranger, Tx.
Chris Lacy, Ft. Davis, Tx.

Cole McClendon, Lavon, Tx.
Drew Perez, Canyon, Tx.

Allan Ricketson, Dalhart, Tx.
Edward Roeder, Yorktown, Tx.

Steven Rose, Olton, Tx.
Larry Schmidt, Hondo, Tx.

Harrison Smith, Gatesville, Tx.
Ron Smith, Horseshoe Bay, Tx.
Reed Stewart, Sterling City, Tx.

Paul Terrell, Sherman, Tx.
Si Beerwinkle, Earth

Chad Breeding, Miami
Gary Buchholz, Waxahachie

Jay Creamer, Waxahachie
Scanlon Daniels, Dalhart
John Dudley, Comanche
Cheryl Harris, Hamilton

Matt Harris, Salado
Tracy Holbert, College Station

Robert Jackson, Ranger
Kelly Jacobs, Floresville
Bill King, Moriarty, NM

Bryan Lank, Millsap
Brady Mimms, Lorenzo
Wade Perks, San Angelo

John Scharbauer, Midland
Monroe Schatte, Jr., Giddings

Lisa Schnitker, Turkey
Dwight Sexton, Cost

Jon Weil, Irene
Ryan Akers, San Angelo

Dave Allan, Nocona
Raymond Bell, Pollok

Nancy Bowling, Blackwell, OK
William Brymer, College Station

Jeff Chaffin, Morgan
Morgan Cox, Tarzan

Jack Dangelmayr, Muenster
Jeep Darnell, El Paso

Justin Dauer, Panhandle
Kaite Jo Day, Meadow

Mark M. Ellison, Austin
Paul Funk, Copperas Cove

Jim Hill, Channing
Dan Nance, Haslet

Walter Pfluger, San Angelo
Ward Smith, Pleasanton
Cody White, Amarillo

Monte Williams, Dublin
Callie Zoeller, Gatesville

TEXAS HEREFORD
4609 Airport Freeway • Fort Worth, TX 76117

www.texashereford.org
817/831-3161 • Fax: 817/831-3162

texashereford@sbcglobal.net
Sydney Howell, Manager/Editor
Park Place Enterprises, Design 

AFFILIATED WITH
LPC – Livestock Publications Council
National Cattlemen’s Beef Association

American Hereford Association
Texas & Southwestern Cattle Raisers Association

Texas Purebred Cattle Alliance

2  TEXAS HEREFORD • September 2023

Features
	 21	 Junior National Hereford Expo Results 

“Mad Dash to the Hereford Bash” Madison, WI

	 26	 2023 Faces of Leadership Conference 
“Prepare You for Your Future”

Departments
	 4	 Bulletin Board

	 6	 Tailgate Talk

	 32	 Cattle For Sale

	 30	 Calendar of Events

	 31	 Advertisers Index

On The Cover
“A Watchful Eye”
A perfect West Texas sunset 
illuminates this freshly born 
Hereford calf as the watchful 
cow proceeds close by.
Image by: Cheyanne Self, 
Barnhart, TX
Cheyanne Self will receive a check for $100 from Park Place 
Enterprises, Inc. as a thank you for supporting the magazine.

21

22

27
26



Flying S Herefords 
PALUXY, TEXAS

James Strode 214.533.9669 
james.strode@gmail.com 
Jim Strode 214.801.9669 
Located 1 hour southwest of Fort Worth  
facebook.com/flyingsherefords

think Line One - think Flying S Herefords!

Outstanding Line One Herd Sires  
AT FLYING S HEREFORDS

10th Annual LINE ONE PRODUCTION SALE 
TUESDAY, MARCH 19, 2024 • AT THE RANCH, PALUXY, TEXAS  
OFFERING READY-FOR-SERVICE LINE ONE HEREFORD BULLS & ELITE LINE ONE FEMALES

HH ADVANCE 8120F ET 
AHA 43896810 {CHB} • 1/13/18 

SIRE: HH Advance 6007D ET 
MGS: HH Advance 8203U ET

      CED             BW             WW             YW              SC            MILK 
   –2.4        +5.1        +63       +108       +1.2        +24

      CW             REA          MARB         BMI$           BII$           CHB$ 
   +108       +.71       +.24       +355      +443      +165

HH ADVANCE 9076G 
AHA 44008185 {CHB} • 1/6/19 

SIRE: HH Advance 5019C ET • MGS: HH Advance 1098Y
   CED        BW        WW        YW         SC       MILK       CW        REA     MARB      BMI$        BII$      CHB$ 
 –1.4    +4.0    +62    +97    +1.5    +30    +79    +.16   +.52    +345   +452   +151

HH ADVANCE 0043H 
AHA 44128619 • 1/7/20 

SIRE: HH Advance 8132F • MGS: HH Advance 5148C ET
   CED        BW        WW        YW         SC       MILK       CW        REA     MARB      BMI$        BII$      CHB$ 
+10.4  +0.6    +72   +119   +1.5    +29    +79    +.19   +.35    +335   +442   +130

A
ll 

EP
D

s 
cu

rr
en

t 
7/

11
/2

3

Owned with 
Holden Herefords

HH ADVANCE 0049H ET 
AHA 44130490 • 1/8/20 

SIRE: HH Advance 286M 1ET 
MGS: HH Advance 0132X

      CED             BW             WW             YW              SC            MILK 
   +5.0       +2.4        +56        +91        +1.5        +29

      CW             REA          MARB         BMI$           BII$           CHB$ 
    +81        +.32       +.05       +409      +481      +129

Owned with 
Holden Herefords

HH ADVANCE 2025K ET 
AHA 44346689 • 1/1/22 
SIRE: CL 1 Domino 001H 

MGS: HH Advance 221 ET
      CED             BW             WW             YW              SC            MILK 
   –3.7        +2.5        +62        +95        +1.2        +35

      CW             REA          MARB         BMI$           BII$           CHB$ 
    +86        +.57       +.09       +453      +534      +122

Owned with 
Holden Herefords

Owned with 
Holden Herefords

Semen on our extensive Line One herd sire battery is available. Contact James or visit our website: FlyingSHerefords.com

                             SALE MANAGER 
Dustin N. Layton • 405.464.2455 
laytond@yahoo.com • laytonauction.com 
Chisolm Kinder • 405.747.4683



bulletinBOARD

AHA Annual Meeting 
The 2023 American Hereford As-

sociation Annual Membership Meet-
ing and conference will be October 
19-22 at the Kansas City Marriott 
Downtown. The event will include 
an educational forum and industry 
trade show on Thursday, Oct. 19 & Fri-
day, Oct. 20. The annual meeting and 
Hereford Honorees breakfast will take 
place Saturday morning, Oct. 21, and 
will honor the 2023 Hereford Heritage 
Hall of Fame and Hereford Hall of Mer-
it inductees. The HYFA Scholarship 
winners and the National Junior Here-
ford Association Fed Steer Shootout 
winners will be recognized at a spe-
cial award’s luncheon on Friday, Oct. 
20 in conjunction with the educational 
forums. The national show award 
winners will be recognized before the 

Room Block for THA Annual 
Meeting

This year we have a room block at 
the Hilton Garden Inn Fort Worth Med-
ical Center. This is also the location of 
the Annual Meeting on January the 
27th. The dates of the block will be for 
Jan 24-29, 2024. We have a rate of $150 
for a King or Double Queen. To ensure 
you get this rate you need to book by 
December 26, 2023. Call 817-921-0788 
and tell them you are booking with 
the Texas Hereford Association room 
block or go online to https://www.
hilton.com/en/attend-my-event/ft-

Powerhouse Sale Entries Due 
Nov. 1

Entries are now due for the 54th 
Annual Powerhouse Replacement 
female sale. We can accept Angus 
x Hereford cross heifers as well as 
Black-baldie heifers. All pen entries 
will come to THA.

We will still show pens of ten and 
give the option to sell in pens of ten 
or five. We will judge in the pens on 
Friday afternoon and the sale will be 
at 1:00 p.m. on Saturday January 27. 

Contact the THA office or any 
THA officer for more information. ★

Ladies of the Royal on Saturday, Oct. 
21. The National Hereford Queen will 
be crowned for the coming year on 
Sunday. Oct. 22. For hotel block infor-
mation go to Hereford.org. ★

wmdgi-903-ce9a039f-c3bd-4264-87bd-
551c05a9fd68/. The address of the ho-
tel is 912 Northton St. Fort Worth, TX 
76104. The link will also be shared to 
the Facebook for easier access. ★ 

• Registered or Purebred commercial Hereford
• Registered or Purebred Brahman
• Certified Brafords
• True F1 Crossbreds (1 parent being Hereford)
• Super Baldies being black or red Baldy (1 parent being Hereford)

Bulls Already Consigned:
• Smith Hereford 
• Schmidt Hereford 
• B&C Cattle Co. 
• Rafter J 
• Case Hereford 
• OH Triangle 
• Moscatelli Herefords

 Pride of Texas Female Sale
OCTOBER 28, 2023

Beeville Livestock Commission • 2218 Hwy 59 E Beeville, TX 78102 • Sale Starts at Noon

 and 

For more info, contact: Sara Lanham-Sale Manager • 210-844-4806 • southtexashereford@gmail.com
Watch our Website for updates on sale • Southtexashereford.org • Or check us out on Facebook.

Fall Bull SaleFall Bull Sale

4  TEXAS HEREFORD • September 2023



Visitors always welcome.
Jimmy, Claudia and Precious Atlas

Jimmy 214-202-5178 • Claudia 817-456-4691
4920 CR 401 • Grandview, TX 76050
e-mail: atlasfarms@sbcglobal.netAtlas Farms

Outstanding 
Herd Bull
for Sale.

   REMITALL ONLINE 122L  DM BR SOONER   DM L1 DOMINETTE 901 BR SOONER 6701 ET   BR LANSING 3060  BR GABRIELLE 5082   BR GOLDRIEL 3029 ET
BR 6701 SOONER 9156 #P44096947 • 07/03/19]
   NJW 73S 980 HUTTON 109Z ET  BR HUTTON 4030ET    BR CSF BRIELLE 8052 ET BR GOLDRIEL 6021   CHURCHILL SENSATION 028X  BR GOLDRIEL 4010ET   BR GOLDRIEL 3029 ET

We selected 9156 for his length of 

spine, big foot, udder quality of his 

dam, and his width from hooks to 

pins. He and his o� spring are very 

docile, he is fully pigmented on 

both eyes and scrotum.

In his pedigree, you will see he 

is out of a tremendous 4030 

daughter, a heavily used Sooner 

son at Barber Ranch and he goes 

back to the great 3029 cow 3 times.

He produces very femininie 

females, bull calves stout and 

growthy with very acceptable

birth weights.

CE BW WW YW DMI SC SCF MM MG MCE MCW UDDR TEAT CW FAT REA MARB BMI BII CHB
4.0 3.8 57 100 0.4 .0.6 11.8 22 50 3.7 86 1.30 1.30 84 0.031 0.74 0.14 $305 $377 $142

We invite breeders to come see his daughters in 
production, his show heifer prospects and his 
stout young bulls.  

September 2023 • TEXAS HEREFORD 5



Now that summer is wind-
ing down, sale season is 
here. Further along in this 

issue there is a calendar of upcom-
ing sales. I hope to all see you out 
supporting our fellow breeders and 
promoting Hereford genetics. As this 
heat continues, we still pray for rain 
in all the places that are in need.

A big congratulations to all of 
our Texas juniors for their partici-
pation and winnings at JNHE. You 
make us proud and represented us 
extremely well. The results are to-
wards the end of this issue.

THA will co-sponsor our thir-
teenth annual Fall Classic consign-
ment sale in partnership with the 
Buffalo Livestock Auction. This year 
we will have a great group of com-
mercial crossbred females in ad-

Family. Tradition. Quality.

Registered Herefords Since 1948
REGISTERED HEREFORDS

ANGUS-HEREFORD BLACK BALDIES | SPANISH GOATS

In it for the long haul.

JK Schmidt 972-921-8281 | jkschmidt1019@gmail.com
14273 SR Ranch Road | Mason, Texas 76856

dition to Hereford and Red Angus 
bulls.. We appreciate the interest 
and consignments from our mem-
bers in this venture as well as the 
cooperation from the owners of 
Buffalo Livestock. We hope to see 
many of you at this sale on Octo-
ber 25. The TJHA board will be set 
up that day with a baked sale rais-
ing money for the activities they do 
throughout the year. 

Entries are now due for the 
54th annual Powerhouse female 
sale. Hereford cattle will again be 
stalled in the Moncrief building. I 
thank you in advance for your early 
response to entry deadlines. Please 
read the bulletin board carefully to 
see details about our meeting and 
room block.–Sydney

6  TEXAS HEREFORD • September 2023

tailgateTALK by Sydney Howell, Editor



Mike Doyle • 214-240-4538
P.O. Box 82 • Wolfe City, TX 75496

DoyleHerefordranch.com

Doyle Hereford Ranch

No other bull in the breed can match his traits. 
That’s right… NONE!

CE BW WW YW DMI SC SCF MM MG MCE

+11.5 -1.2 +62 +101 +0.7 +2.2 +20.3 +37 +68 +9.4

MCW UDDER TEAT CW FAT REA MARB BMI BII CHB

+59 +1.10 +1.30 +90 +0.111 +0.71 +0.85 +$461 +$591 +$201

   UPS INDIGO 8648 (8648)
  SR INDIGO 1181Y (1181)
   SR SHANA 3107 (3107)
 SR DIABLO 613A (613)
   BB 1065 DOMINO 4102 (B4102)
  SR VALORIE 8128 (8128)
   SR SABRINA 354 (354)
DHR DIABLO 955 3027 DOMINO 960 (D960) #44079561 • 10/02/19
   CL 1 DOMINO 955W (955)
  H W4 LIGHTS OUT 2015 ET (2015)
   C MS PURE GOLD 2003 (2003)
 F MS LIGHTS OUT 400 (400)
   UPS DOMINO 3027 (3027)
  F 3027 DOMINETTE 124 (124)
   F MS 5171 MONUMENT 958 (958)

The Balance BULL
The heifer bull delux with marbling .85
 Limited Semen Available
 $50 Per Straw and $75 Certifi cate
 OWNED WITH COLLINS CATTLE CO.

COME GET THE
Doyle Difference!

CE BW WW YW DMI SC SCF MM MG MCE

+2.1 +3.5 +59 +101 +0.8 +2.1 +13.0 +31 +60 +1.3

MCW UDDER TEAT CW FAT REA MARB BMI BII CHB

+81 +1.10 +1.10 +98 +0.011 +1.10 +0.19 +$339 +$431 +$158

We have 42 Fall Bulls at the barn being developed to be picked up
12-1-23. Come and pick your next herd bull for delivery 12-1-23, This
bull crop is stout and they have the growth with a low birth weight.

We just had a repeat customer, Mike, come pick out 4 more bulls. He told 
me the calves sired by the 4 bulls he purchased previously outweighed his 
other calves by 101 lbs., and commented, “That’s $250 a calf.”

We also have 10 Spring Heifers for sale (7 polled, 3 dehorned) sired  by 
an Endure son and the 950 bull (pictured above).

Thanks to Big Oak Ranch Road for their purchase of 10 Fall Heifers.
This purchase makes more than 42 females sold over the past 3 years.

We love our repeat customers!

STARDANCE
A 14-Trait Leader


960
17.47 Adj. Ribeye at 12 months.
His calves are long and have a thick top.



   HH ADVANCE 932J
  HH ADVANCE 1045L
   HH MS ADV 898H 1ET
 DS 1045 ADVANCE 3575N
   DS TROY 6805
  DS 6805 MS TROY 8605
   DS MS NORSTAR 4119
STARDANCE M8086 ET #43989449 • 02/25/18
   UPS DOMINO 3027
  CHURCHILL SENSATION 028X
   CHURCHILL LADY 7202T ET
 CHURCHILL LADY 284Z ET
   GH NEON 17N
  CHURCHILL LADY 6109S ET
   CHURCHILL LADY 202

June/July 2023 • TEXAS HEREFORD 7



ANNUAL PRODUCTION SALEPied Piper Farms
DECEMBER 2 , 2023
1 PM | 4 COUNTY AUCTION, INDUSTRY, TEXAS

SELLING

50  BULLS
HEREFORD & ANGUS

MATERNAL. HARDY. EFFICIENT. BUILT TO WORK.
Sale Manager / Auctioneer:

JON DAVID MOORE
P.O. BOX 331 • HAMLIN, TX 79520

214/534-3402
JDMOORE0623@YAHOO.COM

Simulcast bidding available on:

Troy Robinett
817/995-7509

troy@robinettauctionservices.com

PPF DOMINATOR 45K | #44487145
SIRED BY BCC DOMINATOR 062H

PPF DOMINATOR 65K | #44486557
SIRED BY BCC DOMINATOR 062H

BCC DOMINATOR 062H ET | #44169507 
SONS WILL SELL

PPF DOMINATOR 6K | #44486631
SIRED BY BCC DOMINATOR 062H

PPF SUSTAIN 30K | #44487258
SIRED BY SR SUSTAIN 808F

PPF SUSTAIN 44K |  #44487257
SIRED BY SR SUSTAIN 808F



5.8

6.8 2.4
25 112

61 88 0.0 3.3
20 110

43 82 8.0 1.4
26 114

60 87

28 111
5.8 67 101 5.7 2.2

25 109
56 81 -2.1 4.7

28 113
62 103

September 2023 • TEXAS HEREFORD 9





JIRL, BRENDA & BAILEY BUCK 
580.795.4865 mobile  \  Madill, OK  73446 
jirl@buckcattle.com  \  www.buckcattle.com 

Matt Scasta, 580.220.7288  \  Davey Young, 931.478.0527  \  Matt Loggains, 870.373.0646 
All Buck cattle are fed MFM Feed. Talk to us about their advantages.

MCKLAY GENSINI 
Grand Champion Maine-Anjou Female, ’23 NJMAS 

and Supreme Champion Female, ’23 IL State Fair. 
Sired by BKMT Game On

HUNTER MORTON 
Grand Champion MaineAngus Female,  
’23 NJMAS

TRIPP 
LEWIS 
Grand  
Champion 
Horned  
Hereford  
Female,  
’23 JNHE 
Sired by  
DCF Dilly

BLAYKLEE STELZER 
Champion Polled Hereford Female,  
’23 OYE. Sired by H The Profit.

HUDSON CARTER 
Reserve Grand Champion Horned Hereford  
Female, ’23 Tulsa State Fair. Sired by SR Dominate.

SARA  
SULLIVAN 

Reserve Grand  
Champion Polled 
Hereford Female,  

’23 FWSS. Sired by 
SR Dominate

ELLA WELDON 
Grand Champion Polled Hereford Female,  
’23 Cattlemen’s Congress

Buck HWorld Sept 23.qxp_Layout 1  8/13/23  5:58 PM  Page 1



Think Sherman tank.

Joe Walker, General Mgr./ Owner
Joey Walker, Owner/Member
Jeff  Chaffi  n, Ranch Manager
Cell (254) 396-2785
Offi  ce (254) 635-4444
e-mail: jeff @w4ranch.com
P.O. Box 9 • Morgan, Texas 76671

Power and Performance in one Package!

CE BW WW YW DMI SC SCF MM MG MCE MCW UDDR TEAT CW FAT REA MARB BMI BII CHB

2.9 1.3 65 106 0.4 2.0 18.9 29 61 0.4 94 1.40 1.50 107 0.100 1.18 0.40 $455 $555 $191

Churchill W4 Sherman 215K ET
#P44378036 • 2-7-2022

 Sherman possesses a unique set of EPDs in a powerful, 
and performance-driven package. His 17.44 inch ribeye 
coupled with a 4.49 marbeling score and actual weight of 
1485 lbs. (twelve days before his fi rst birthday) make him a 
contender!
 Wait, it doesn’t end there. Sherman froze 900 units of 
excellent quality semen for us and our partners in 15 days at 
World West Bull Stud in Montana.
No semen will be sold to the public until next January!

W4 has a unique set of frozen embryos available from
this young stud. Call for information on these matings.
Breeding age bulls and bred females available by private treaty.
Fall Bull and Female Sale • October 20, 2023 • 12:30PM at the ranch

Fertility
Performance
EPD Profi le







HEREFORD BULLS BUILT FOR THE RANGE
Bulls Bred for Performance but Raised on Limited Feed and Grass
FERTILITY • EFFICIENCY • DOCILITY • SOUNDNESS • LONGEVITY

ANNUAL PRODUCTION SALE
OCTOBER 9, 2023 12:30 P.M. AT THE RANCH

SELLING: 60 2-year-old Bulls • 12 Fall-Calving Cows (most calved by sale day) • 20 Spring-Bred Heifers

IMR 8099F ADVANCE 2051K {DLF,HYF,IEF,MSUDF}

SIRE: IMR L1 5047C ADVANCE 8099F ET
MGS: CL 1 DOMINO 710E 1ET

CE BW WW YW DMI SC SCF MM M&G MCE
2.0 4.2 64 100 0.6 0.9 16.7 25 57 5.4

MCW UDDR TEAT CW FAT REA MARB BMI$ BII$ CHB$
110 1.40 1.50 89 0.041 0.40 0.12 367 450 130

44351289

IMR 5163C DOMINO 2029K {DLF,HYF,IEF,MSUDF}

SIRE: CL1 DOMINO 5163C 1ET
MGS: IMR HEIR APPARENT 4028B

CE BW WW YW DMI SC SCF MM M&G MCE
2.7 2.4 58 85 0.4 0.7 14.5 23 52 -1.3

MCW UDDR TEAT CW FAT REA MARB BMI$ BII$ CHB$
71 1.10 1.20 79 0.051 0.56 0.16 328 404 123

44350655

IMR E14 COMMAND 2078K {DLF,HYF,IEF,MSUDF}

SIRE: SPEARHEAD 22S CORPS COMMANDE14
MGS: CMF 59Z CONFIDENCE 204C

CE BW WW YW DMI SC SCF MM M&G MCE
0.6 4.5 68 117 0.6 1.2 14.3 23 57 3.3

MCW UDDR TEAT CW FAT REA MARB BMI$ BII$ CHB$
116 1.30 1.30 88 0.071 0.64 0.25 347 439 148

P44351309

IMR 3297A ADVANCE 2080K {DLF,HYF,IEF,MSUDF}

SIRE: HH ADVANCE 3297A ET
MGS: L1 DOMINO 08542

CE BW WW YW DMI SC SCF MM M&G MCE
12.8 0.7 52 86 0.4 0.9 16.0 34 60 7.7
MCW UDDR TEAT CW FAT REA MARB BMI$ BII$ CHB$
66 1.20 1.30 86 0.041 0.59 0.27 368 446 150

44352850

IMR E14 COMMAND 2087K {DLF,HYF,IEF,MSUDF}

SIRE: SPEARHEAD 22S CORPS COMMANDE14
MGS: NJW 73S M326 TRUST 100W ET

CE BW WW YW DMI SC SCF MM M&G MCE
3.7 3.7 66 113 0.6 1.4 14.3 21 54 3.5

MCW UDDR TEAT CW FAT REA MARB BMI$ BII$ CHB$
113 1.30 1.30 87 0.061 0.67 0.30 348 442 152

P44350652

IMR 0945 MARKETTE 9167G ET
SIRE: LJS MARK DOMINO 0945
MGS: HH ADVANCE 8050U ET

CE BW WW YW DMI SC SCF MM M&G MCE
8.6 2.4 53 84 0.4 0.7 10.4 38 64 10.3

MCW UDDR TEAT CW FAT REA MARB BMI$ BII$ CHB$
52 1.50 1.60 82 0.021 0.82 0.33 292 369 153

Bred AI 11/29/22, to IMR L1 5047C Advance 8099F ET, 
then pasture exposed 12/10/22 to 1/30/23, to IMR 3297A 
Advance 1130J ET.

44100573

CONTACT:
Lee and Jacqui Haygood
923 Hillside Ave., Canadian, TX 79014
806-323-2906
lee@indianmoundranch.com
www.indianmoundranch.com



14  TEXAS HEREFORD • August 2023

EXR High Class Kat 2324 ET • Saylor Norvell, OK
2023 JNHE Rs. Division 1 Champion Horned Female

EXR High Class Kat 2258 ET • Madilyn Norvell, OK
2023 JNHE Division 3 Champion Horned Female

EXR Daydream 1281 ET • Vivian Lou Thompson, AL
2023 JNHE Rs. Division 15 Champion Polled Female

EXR High Class Kat 2218 ET • Bryden Barber, TX
2023 JNHE Division 12 Champion Polled Female

DUSTIN N. LAYTON
(405) 464-2455 
www.laytonauction.com

SALE MANAGEMENT…

BID ONLINE:

100+ Elite 
Lots Sell

• Show Heifers/Future Donors

• Open Yearling Heifers

• Fall Open Donor Prospects

• Spring Bred Heifers

• Fall-Calving 2-Yr-Olds & Cows

• Spring-Calving Cows  
w/Split Heifer Calves

• Frozen Genetics

BOB FUNK, OWNER  |  JAROLD CALLAHAN, PRESIDENT  
2202 N. 11TH ST., YUKON, OK  73099  |  [405] 350-0044 

WWW.EXPRESSRANCHES.COM

Call Express Ranches for a catalog.

Express Ranches
SaleHEREFORDHEREFORDEVENTEVENT

SUNDAY, OCTOBER 15, 2023 • 12:30 PM
At the Ranch • Yukon, Oklahoma

VOL. IX

Also Plan To Join Us For Our 

ANNUAL FALL BULL SALE
MONDAY, OCTOBER 2, 2023

At the Ranch • Yukon, OK 



www.herefordamerica.com • 13HEREFORD AMERICA • September 2023

Open heifers, bred heifers, spring heifer Open heifers, bred heifers, spring heifer 
calf pair splits, young donors, calf pair splits, young donors, 

embryos and semenembryos and semen

Saturday, October 7, 2023Saturday, October 7, 2023
3 p.m. MST ~ at the ranch Bruneau, Idaho

C GUARDIAN GAL 3005C GUARDIAN GAL 3005
P44471060 • 12/30/22 — Without 
a doubt a sale feature and one 
that has been a true standout 
all spring. This female is fun to 
look at and we honestly hate to 
sell this kind because we realize 
what this one can turn into. She 
has the power and performance 
with added color and look. Her 
EPD profile is nearly flawless. This 
will be a great representation of 
what Guardian can do.

C 8037 MISS MAKER 3048 ETC 8037 MISS MAKER 3048 ET
P44471101 • 1/4/23 — Exciting 
mati ng that  wi l l  get  you r 
attention. These two sisters bring 
a lot of things together in one 
package. Birth to yearling spread 
with extra IMF but still have the 
look and phenotype to go with it. 
Lot 8 has a great rib cage with an 
elegant look. The donor dam 8037 
is the mother of the record selling 
herd sire Guardian. Owned with 
Iron Lake Ranch.

Lot 23Lot 23

C 1313 LADY GENESIS 2321 ETC 1313 LADY GENESIS 2321 ET
P44405899 • 9/18/22 — This lot 
23 female is something special 
and one that will get found. She 
is flawless in terms of build and 
design. She will be one that will 
compete hard this winter and 
next summer. Donor dam 1313 is a 
full sister to Miles. She had a very 
successful show career and then 
has been a top producer.

P43889907 • 1/6/18 — This is a sale feature and a great 
way to kick off this years cow sale. At such a young 
age 8037 has done so much being the mother of the 
record selling Guardian herd sire along with many 
great daughters. This is a cow we never thought would 
be available for sale but Dimitri is needing to sell his 
partnership cows, so she along with many offspring are 
available to purchase. Her added power and performance 
and IMF numbers will complement almost any mating 
and we feel she is the kind that can lead a program into 
the future. 

P44293650 • 8/28/21 — Every year we have a number 
of females we hate to leave the ranch and this female is 
sure one of them. The way she is bred she could take you 
to the next level. 4264 daughters are hard to part with as 
she is the dam of Belle Heir, Real Deal and 0195 to name a 
few. She has 30 progeny scanned for an IMF ratio of 124. 
Retaining 1/2 embryo interest.

Selling half interest in our young donor cows on the ranch.
Special attraction at our fall sale — Your opportunity to pick.Special attraction at our fall sale — Your opportunity to pick.

C BAR1 LADY GENESIS 1141 ETC BAR1 LADY GENESIS 1141 ET

C CJC BELLE AIR LASS 8037 ETC CJC BELLE AIR LASS 8037 ET

Angus - Angus - C TRUE NORTH WINNIE 1031 ETC TRUE NORTH WINNIE 1031 ET

C CJC 4264 LADY GENESIS 1295 ETC CJC 4264 LADY GENESIS 1295 ET C BELLE HEIRESS 2027C BELLE HEIRESS 2027

Lot 8Lot 8 Lot 32ALot 32ALot 6Lot 6Lot 3Lot 3

44359730 • 1/3/22 — Red to the ground, rednecked with 
extra facial pigment. She has a real broody look with her 
overall design. Big ribbed and extra body capacity. Hard 
to find her type that still have this kind of EPD profile. 
Top 10% for IMF, $CHB and Stayability, Top 15% for CED 
and Udder. 

LOT 45LOT 45LOT 42LOT 42

C LADY BELLE AIR 2269C LADY BELLE AIR 2269
44405855 • 8/24/22 — This will be a sale feature. Cruz 
has shown this heifer all summer with lots of success. 
She has always been in the mix for overall supreme and 
on more than one occasion she has beat the big ones. We 
feel this is one of our best national level prospects that 
has the tools to compete at any level. She is great fronted, 
square built and has the running gear for the long haul.

LOT 21LOT 21

31058 Colyer Road • Bruneau, ID 83604 
208/845-2313 (home) 208/845-2314 (fax)
208/599-0340 (Guy Cell) 208/250-3924 (Kyle Cell)
guy@hereford.com • sherry@hereford.com

View videos and catalog at www.hereford.com  

Sale will be broadcast on

C CJC 9490 MILES 3015 ETC CJC 9490 MILES 3015 ET
44471070 • 1/1/23 — Big time 
cow power with quality and 
performance. Bred to be the 
donor kind that offers diversity 
when planning matings. If you 
want to breed for numbers they 
have the phenotype to carry the 
heavy lifting. The structure, build 
and power is here out of the many 
times proven donor 4264. She is 
also the mother of Belle Heir and 
many other herd sires.

C BAR1 8089 CANDY 3020 ETC BAR1 8089 CANDY 3020 ET
44471075 • 1/2/23 — This flush of 
sisters will be a big attraction on 
sale day. We feel this lot 3 female 
is the best show heifer prospect 
as we have ever produced. She is 
so great necked and perfect in her 
spine and topline. These females 
come from a long line of show 
winners both top and bottom. 
Out of a Belle Air daughter and 
Candy Cane, the 3 time National 
Champion Female.

All bred heifers carry a confirmed heifer calf pregnancy

LOT 31LOT 31



Since1898Since1898, we’ve been continuously working
to improve both our registered and commerical horned 
Herefords. By developing the classic west Texas 
Hereford using 21st century genetics, we produce 
rugged, sturdy, sound cattle that will get the job done
in any operation.
The upshot – docile, easy fl eshing cattle that are 
accustomed to all vehicles and trailers, as well as
being worked with a horse, on foot and with dogs.
Whether it’s beef on the hoof, or beef for your
freezer, we are your best source for high quality.
Visit our website for more information: ohtriangleranch.com

On the move…

OHT 814 DOM SENSATION 132 • 44284769 • 09/13/2021
Sire: OHT 782 Sensation 814F
Dam: OHT Ms 477 Domino 805F
BW +2.3  WW +54  YW +95  Milk +36  MG +63  REA +0.43  Marb +0.04  CHB +$107

These 4 sell Oct. 25
in the 2023 THA
Fall Classic Sale
Buffalo, TX

OHT 814 YANKEE SENSATION 144 • 44293353 • 10/19/2021
Sire: OHT 782 Sensation 814F
Dam: DC Ms 315 Yankee Dom 625
BW +0.1  WW +44  YW +82  Milk +33  MG +56  REA +0.29  Marb +0.14  CHB +$114

OHT 782 SUSTAINING GOLD 146 • 44297693 • 11/02/2021
Sire: SR Sustain 782Z
Dam: MCR Harlands Gold Dominet 934
BW +3.6  WW +51  YW +88  Milk +37  MG +62  REA +0.26  Marb +0.07  CHB +$100

OHT 9218 LONG HIDALGO 150 • 44301856 • 11/18/2021
Sire: BR Long Range 9218
Dam: DC Ms 102 420 Hildalgo 605
BW +2.2  WW +58  YW +100  Milk +28  MG +57  REA +0.43  Marb +0.04  CHB +$112

16  TEXAS HEREFORD • June/July 2023



Follow us on social media
@ohtriangleranch

O H Triangle Ranch
36 W Beauregard Ave., Suite 616
San Angelo, Texas 76903
Offi ce 325-655-4486
Ryan Akers | Ranch Manager
Cell 805-709-2289
OHTranch@ohtriangleranch.com

593b27

Color Swatches

O�cial Logo:

Typeface/Fonts

3c2415

OHT 814 DBL SENSATION 130 • 44275552 • 06/24/2021
Sire: OHT 782 Sensation 814F
Dam: DC Ms 315 Yankee Sensation 736
BW +0.9  WW +48  YW +84  Milk +36  MG +60  REA +0.28  Marb +0.09  CHB +$106

OHT 7053 MIGHTY YANKEE 131 • 44275553 • 07/11/2021
Sire: B&C Mighty 7053E
Dam: DC Ms Neon Yankee 129
BW +3.8  WW +51  YW +76  Milk +24  MG +50  REA +0.41  Marb +0.04  CHB +$109

OHT 782 YANKEE DBL SEN 134 • 44285360 • 09/15/2021
Sire: OHT 782 Sensation 814F
Dam: DC Ms 315 Yankee Sensation 821
BW +1.6  WW +41  YW +70  Milk +35  MG +56  REA +0.20  Marb +0.09  CHB +$103

OHT 814 SENSATION YANKEE 136 • 44288967 • 09/30/2021
Sire: OHT 782 Sensation 814F
Dam: DC Ms 315 Yankee Dom 820
BW +1.4  WW +52  YW +92  Milk +34  MG +61  REA +0.35  Marb +0.11  CHB +$113

All these sell Oct. 28
2023 South Texas
Hereford Assn. Sale 
Beeville, TX

OHT 7053 MIGHTY DOM 137 • 44288972 • 10/03/2021
Sire: B&C Mighty 7053E
Dam: DC Ms L1 Dominette 110
BW +2.8  WW +50  YW +75  Milk +23  MG +48  REA +0.42  Marb +0.08  CHB +$115

OHT 814 ADVANCE SENSATION 148 • 44301857 • 11/10/2021
Sire: OHT 782 Sensation 814F
Dam: DC Miss S117 Advance 004
BW +1.4  WW +48  YW +81  Milk +31  MG +54  REA +0.28  Marb +0.14  CHB +$114

June/July 2023 • TEXAS HEREFORD 17



18  TEXAS HEREFORD • September 2023

Flying 5 Herefords
Steve and LaNell Whitaker • Cell 806-774-7598
stevewhitakerfarms@gmail.com • 120 CR 291 • Hart, Texas 79043

So�  to new heights

WF GOLD GRASS 093  CALVED 11/11/21
REG #44411877 • PIGMENT BIG BODY
BIG HIP PLENTY OF BONE
Sire: H DOMINO 904 • Dam: LF DOMINETTE 347A

EPDS
CE BW WW YW DMI SC
3.5 2.8 54 85 0.3 1.6

SCF MM MG MCE MCW UDDR TEAT
14.4 32 59 4.2 91 1.10 1.10
CW FAT REA MARB BMI BII CHB
77 0.011 0.41 0.10 $328 $396 $121

WF VICTOR VICTOR 096 CALVED 1/29/22
REG #P44411892 • GOOD BONE GOOD
HIP BIG BODY AND TOP
Sire: JCS LEGEND 8400 ET •  Dam: RST MS 1491 VICTOR BOOMER 0109

EPDS
CE BW WW YW DMI SC

-0.2 3.7 53 87 0.1 0.9
SCF MM MG MCE MCW UDDR TEAT
19.3 29 56 0.4 75 1.30 1.30
CW FAT REA MARB BMI BII CHB
66 0.001 0.41 0.09 $394 $464 $114

WF BRADSHAW 88X 098 CALVED 1/27/22
REG #44411882 • LOTS OF MUSCLE AND 
STOUT
Sire: H EXPERT 647X • Dam: LF CHURCHILL LADY 5027C

EPDS
CE BW WW YW DMI SC
7.0 1.9 44 69 -0.1 1.2

SCF MM MG MCE MCW UDDR TEAT
9.9 29 51 4.2 75 1.20 1.20
CW FAT REA MARB BMI BII CHB
58 0.031 0.24 0.25 $253 $320 $116

WF FINISHED UP 102 CALVED 2/6/22
REG #44411895 • CHERRY RED PIGMENT  
GOOD QUALITY FROM TOP TO BOTTOM
Sire: H DOMINO 904 • Dam: WF MISS LAURA

EPDS
CE BW WW YW DMI SC
3.5 2.9 46 85 0.3 0.9

SCF MM MG MCE MCW UDDR TEAT
14.4 26 49 4.3 99 1.20 1.20
CW FAT REA MARB BMI BII CHB
66 0.001 0.38 0.12 $318 $380 $115

WF LAST CALL 150 CALVED 11/11/21
REG #44411887 • CHERRY RED LONG 
FRONTED GOOD TOP
Sire: RST NIMITZ 0026 • Dam: WF MISS STUART 2016

EPDS
CE BW WW YW DMI SC

-3.5 5.7 58 100 0.2 1.4
SCF MM MG MCE MCW UDDR TEAT
17.2 26 55 2.3 97 1.30 1.20
CW FAT REA MARB BMI BII CHB
67 0.001 0.38 -0.01 $358 $425 $106

WF CISCO KID 108 CALVED 2/22/22
REG #44411886 • LOTS POWER AND 
MUSCLE
Sire: H DOMINO 904 • Dam: SR SENITA 9037G

EPDS
CE BW WW YW DMI SC
.09 3.7 57 91 0.3 1.3

SCF MM MG MCE MCW UDDR TEAT
20.5 32 60 3.6 86 1.20 1.20
CW FAT REA MARB BMI BII CHB
67 0.001 0.30 0.05 $403 $475 $104

with our consignments to the

October 25, 2023 THA Fall Classic Sale, Buffalo, TX



Texas HerefordTexas Hereford
Fall Classic Sale

Texas Hereford Association • Sydney Howell 817/831-3161
cell: 817/653-2171 • 817/831-3162 fax • texashereford@sbcglobal.net
4609 Airport Freeway, Ft. Worth, TX 76117

Cody deCordova • Buffalo Livestock • 254-424-1736

HEREFORD CONSIGNORS:

SELLING
50 Hereford Bulls
20 Red Angus Bulls
Registered Bred Hereford Heifers
Registered Open Hereford Heifers
Bred & Open commercial Hereford
Heifers & Cows

Wednesday • 12PM • October 25, 2023 • Buffalo Livestock Mkt., Inc.

He sells!

Angelo State University, San Angelo, TX

Brand Wilson Ranch, Liberty, TX

Circle H Headquarters, LLC, Dalhart, TX

Flat Broke Ranch, Heath, TX

Muleshoe Ranch, Breckenridge, TX

Nolan Herefords, Gilmer, TX

O H Triangle, Mertzon, TX

Pfl uger Herefords, San Angelo, TX

Prairie Rose Cattle Co.,
Waxahachie, TX & Sherman, IL

Ricketson Herefords, Dalhart, TX

Ronny Schlegel, Olney, TX

Rosson Herefords, Milford, TX

Texas A&M Commerce. Commerce, TX

Whitaker Farms-Flying 5 Herefords, Hart, TX



SATURDAY, OCTOBER 7TH AT 12 NOON
EAST TEXAS LIVESTOCK, CROCKETT, TX 

 60 Registered Hereford bulls and 10 Registered Angus Bulls  

 400 Commercial Females    

Online bidding available through www.dvauction.com

Sale managed by Weiterman Cattle Sales – Blaine Weiterman: 903.360.1743
     Terry Tolbert: 936.371.9218      Joe Bennett: 509.551.6104

Auctioneer: Troy Robinett 

BT Bull & Female  
Production Sale



September 2023 • TEXAS HEREFORD 21

showRESULTS

Top ten intermediate showmen, (l to r): Beau Ann Graves, Chillicothe, 
Mo.; Lydia Shaw, Caldwell, Idaho; Kade Boatman, Rockford, Ill.; Jor-
dan Mitchem, Vale, N.C.; Jill Emerson, Prairie Grove, Ark.; Jase Beltz, 

Canton, Kan.; Madilyn Norvell, Tuttle, Okla.; Grady Creamer, Waxa-
hachie, Texas; William Meinhardt, Onaga, Kan.; and Mason Roeder, 
Seguin, Texas.

Top ten junior showmen, (l to r): Blayklee Stelzer, Oologah, Okla.; Chy-
loh Billman, Rigby, Idaho; Landon Deatsman, Leesburg, Ind.; Cruz 
Colyer, Bruneau, Idaho; Claire Collins, Frederick, Okla.; Vivian Lou 

Thompson, Troy, Ala.; Ella Bane, Towanda, Ill.; Paisley Miller, Bell-
ville, Texas; Elayna Aue, Auburndale, Wis.; and Bryce Brancel, En-
deavor, Wis.

Top ten senior showmen, (l to r): Dylan Kottkamp, Clayton, Ind.; Pre-
sley Ramey, Caldwell, Idaho; Lauren Frederick, Hutchinson, Kan.; 
Bryden Barber, Channing, Texas; Andrew Meier, Clinton, Tenn.; Tar 

Tut, Faribault, Minn.; Chesney Effling, Highmore, S.D.; Lauren Jones, 
Darlington, Wis.; Salem Sifford, Goldvine, Va.; and Foster Wingler, 
Christiana, Tenn.

2023 VitaFerm Junior National Hereford Expo
“Mad Dash to the Hereford Bash” Madison, WI, July 2023



22  TEXAS HEREFORD • September 2023

showRESULTS

2023 JNHE Bred & 
Owned Female Show
July 12, 2023
Judges: Craig Sand, 
Stillwater, OK
Luke Doris, Ree Heights, SD
277 shown
 For the first time, the top five 
overall bred-and-owned females 
were named at the 2023 VitaFerm® 
Junior National Hereford Expo 
(JNHE), “Mad Dash to the Hereford 
Bash”. Maddie O’Leary, Weatherford, 
Texas, and OLY HZS Tommi K 278 
ET, a May 3, 2022, daughter of UPS 
Sensation 2296 ET, claimed the 
champion bred-and-owned female 
title. She first won division V.
 Taking the reserve champion bred-
and-owned female and champion 
division II female titles were Madilyn 
Norvell, Tuttle, Okla., and NCC Rhea 
2058 ET, a Nov. 27, 2022 daughter of 
CH High Roller 756 ET.
 The third overall bred-and-owned 
female title went to Hudson Carter, 
Stratford, Okla., with GHC BKMT 
Kash Expert 260K ET, a Feb. 5, 
2022, daughter of SR Dominate 308F 

2023 JNHE Bred & 
Owned Bull Show
July 12, 2023
Judge: Blaine Rogers, 
Savannah, Mo.
72 shown

 Chesney Effling, Highmore, S.D., 
exhibited the grand champion 
bred-and-owned bull at the 2023 
VitaFerm® Junior National Hereford 
Expo (JNHE).
 The bred-and-owned bull show 
was sponsored by Buck Cattle Co., 
Madill, Okla., and Express Ranches, 
Yukon, OK. CHEZ Stonewall 3606K. 
Effling’s winning entry is a Feb. 11, 
2023, son of NJW 76S 27A Long 
Range 203D ET. He won division I.  
 Mason Allan, Nocona, Texas, 
exhibited the reserve champion 
bred-and-owned bull. Allan’s entry, 
BACC 612 The Answer 285 ET, an 
Oct. 21, 2022, son of UPS Mighty 
7850 ET. He won division II.

Additional TX Results:
Div. 4 Bred & Owned Bull Champion 
– BR Lonestar K017 ET; 1/6/22; 
Bryden Barber, Channing

Grand and division I champion bred-and-owned bull, Chesney Effling, High-
more, S.D., with CHEZ Stonewall 3606K.

Reserve grand and division II champion bred-and-owned bull, Mason Allan, 
Nocona, Texas, with BACC 612 The Answer 285 ET.

ET. Carter’s entry was also named 
champion division VIII female.
 Maddie Jenkins, Athens, Texas, 
and HAW KLD Monique 413K ET, 
an April 28, 2022, daughter of 
T/R BPF AmericanClassic 561CET, 
grabbed the fourth overall bred-and-
owned female banner and champion 
division VI honors.
 Fifth overall bred-and-owned 
female and champion division IX 
honors went to Collin and Landon 
Deatsman, Leesburg, Ind. The 
Deatsman brothers’ entry, Deatsman 
Kiss to Remember 6KET, is a Jan. 22, 
2022, daughter of K Rustic 711 ET.
 This year was the first time the 
top-five winners were selected from 
the bred-and-owned female show 
. In the past, grand champion and 
reserve grand champion were the 
only females to be named. The top 
five selection was made available this 
year by the newly established GKB 
Cattle Youth Endowment. Through 
the GKB Cattle endowment and Gary 
and Kathy Buchholz’s generosity the 
champion bred-and-owned female 
exhibitor won a stock trailer.
 The Buchholzs are no strangers 
to the JNHE or any National Junior 
Hereford Association (NJHA) youth 
development programs. From hosting 
leadership conferences to sponsoring 

shows, the Buchholz family advocate 
for youth education and leadership. 
 “My husband and I love to 
support juniors, and it’s our way of 
continuing the breed for the future,” 
said Kathy Buchholz, GKB Cattle, 
Desdemona, Texas,. “To continue to 
support all of the educational aspects 
that the National Junior Hereford 
Association presents to juniors, it 
has just been a part of my life to help 
support juniors.”
 The Buchholzs have continuously 
gone above and beyond to support 
youth programs. The NJHA and 
the Hereford Youth Foundation of 
American (HYFA) could not be more 
thankful for their constant support.

Additional TX Results:
Div. 6 Reserve Champion B&O 
Female – GKB Notice Me 9401 
2147; 4/16/22; Grady Creamer, 
Waxahachie

Div. 7 Grand Champion B&O Female 
– Murph Classic Bella 2204 ET; 
3/3/22; Zeb Murphree, Hamilton

Div. 7 Reserve Champion B&O 
Female – BACC 629 Georgia Kay 216 
ET; 3/24/22; Landry Allan, Nocona

Div. 10 Reserve Champion B&O Female 
– MC JO Mama Think’s Im Good; 
11/14/21; Madeline Braman, Refugio

Grand and champion division V bred-and-owned female, Maddie O’Leary, 
Weatherford, Texas, with OLY HZS Tommi K 278 ET.

Fourth-overall and champion division VI bred-and-owned female, Maddie 
Jenkins, Athens, Texas, with HAW KLD Monique 413K ET.



September 2023 • TEXAS HEREFORD 23

showRESULTS

2023 JNHE Cow-Calf 
Show
July 12, 2023
Judges: Craig Sand, 
Stillwater, OK
Luke Doris, Ree Heights, S.D.
37 Pairs shown
 Chesney Effling, Highmore, S.D., 
exhibited the grand champion cow-
calf pair at the
2023 Junior National Hereford Expo 
(JNHE). The reserve champion 
honors went to Ella Weldon, 
Piedmont, Okla.The overall 
champion cow-calf pair title went to 
the owned champion, LP Jade 1852J. 
Effling’s winning female is a March 
22, 2021 daughter of CH High Roller 
756 ET. She has a Feb. 11, 2023, bull 
by NJW 76S 27A Long Range 203D 
ET at side. Reserve grand champion 
cow-calf pair honors went to the 
reserve champion owned pair, BK 
CMCC Jungle Cat 149J ET. Weldon’s 
entry is a Feb. 2, 2021, daughter of 
KLD EB Trump D58. She showed 
with a March 8, 2023 female by 

2023 JNHE Steer 
Show
July 12, 2023
Judge: Blaine Rodgers, 
Savannah, Mo.
108 shown
 Suter Clark, Gretna, Va., exhibited 
the grand champion steer at the 2023 
JNHE. Lauren, Brady and Nicholas 

2023 JNHE Owned 
Female Show
July 13, 2023
Judges: Blake Bloomberg, 
Secor, Ill.
Jake Bloomberg, Berwick, Ill.
220 Horned & 551 Polled 
shown
 Tripp Lewis, Wynnewood, Okla., 
won the grand champion owned 

2023 JNHE Group Competitions

The grand champion produce-of-dam group was exhibited by Jarrett Wor-
rell, Mason, Texas. 

The grand champion state group of five was exhibited by Texas. 

UPS Sensation 2296 ET at side. The 
champion bred-and-owned cow-calf 
pair was exhibited by Morgan Riley, 
College Grove, Tenn., with Banner 
MPR Eleven 1797. Riley’s entry is 
a Nov. 16, 2017, daughter of CRR 
719 Catapult 109; she had a March 
3, 2023, female by CH High Roller 
756 ET at her side. The reserve 
champion bred-and-owned cow-calf 
pair went to Libby and Peyton Pérez, 
Nara Visa, N.M., with PCC New 
Mexico Lady 1107 ET. A March 20, 
2021, daughter of JDH AH Standout 
16G ET, she showed with an April 
25, 2023 daughter of RST Unique 
1030 at side.

Jones, Darlington, Wis., exhibited 
the reserve grand champion. 
 The steer show was sponsored by 
Upstream Ranch, Taylor, Neb. Blaine 
Rodgers, Savannah, Mo., sorted 108 
steers to find the champion. 
 Clarks’ grand champion steer 
and champion division II steer, GSF 
Thor K61 ET, is a March 17, 2022, 
weighing 1,373 pounds. Reserve 
honors went to the Jones family, 
with GSF Tucker K33 ET. Weighing in 
at 1,330 pounds and winning reserve 
champion in division II, Jones’ entry 
is a March 19, 2022.
 The champion bred-and-owned 
steer was awarded to Sage Lawrence, 
Avilla, Ind., SEL K-Money 212K. 
Winning division II of the bred-and-
owned show, he is an April 3, 2022 
weighing in at 1,307 pounds. The 
reserve champion bred-and-owned 
steer went to Dustin and Wesley 
Denton, Blue Rapids, Kan., SH/WD 
American Time 212K ET. Denton’s 
champion division I steer is a May 29, 
2022 weighing in at 1,240 pounds.

Grand and champion division I horned owned female, Tripp Lewis, Wyn-
newood, Okla., with BK VC Kissy Missy 2042K ET.

Reserve and champion division IV horned owned female, Kennedy, Haxton 
and Hayden Hoffman, Thedford, Neb., with H JPV Miss Pixie 22 ET.

horned female title, and Ella Weldon 
garnered grand champion owned 
polled female honors on July 13, at 
the 2023 VitaFerm® Junior National 
Hereford Expo (JNHE), “Mad Dash 
to the Hereford Bash,” in Madison, 
Wis. 
 Lewis’ grand champion owned 
horned and division I champion 
female was BK VC Kissy Missy 2042K 
ET, an Aug. 17, 2022. The reserve 
grand champion owned horned 
female and champion division IV 
female was exhibited by Kennedy, 
Haxton and Hayden Hoffman, 
Thedford, Neb., with H JPV Miss 
Pixie 22 ET, an April 8, 2022, 
daughter of SR Dominate 308F ET. 
 Weldon’s grand champion owned 
polled female, Bar C Classy Calista 
244, is a March 14, 2022. She won 
division VIII. The reserve grand 
champion owned polled female title 
and champion division V honors 
went to Lane Cady, New Windsor, 
Md., with Dunk FTZS Princess 226K, 
a May 12, 2022. 
 T/R Cattle Company, Glencoe, 
Okla., sponsored the owned horned 
female show. Hoffman Ranch, 
Thedford, Neb., was the sponsor of 
the owned polled female show.

Texas Hereford division winners:
Division 2 - Champion: Maddie 
O’Leary, Weatherford with OLY HZS 
Tommi K 278 ET

Division 8 – Champion: Jettie 
Funderburgh, Stephenville with 
Purple Eleanor 125J



24  TEXAS HEREFORD • September 2023

showRESULTS

Pictured (l to r) - Trevor Lockhart, Caldwell, Texas, first-place intermediate 
CHB Cook-Off contest winner.; Jarrett Worrell, Mason, Texas, first-place ju-
nior CHB Cook-Off contest winner. Braxton Lockhart, Caldwell, Texas, third-
place peewee CHB Cook-Off contest; Madelyn Beaver, Grandview, Texas, 
first-place peewee CHB Cook-Off contest winner; Devon Lockhart, Caldwell, 
Texas, first-place senior CHB Cook-Off contest winner; Not pictured: Blaze 
Edwards, May, Texas, second-place peewee CHB Cook-Off contest.
 

Texas Polled Hereford division 
winners:
Division 1 – Reserve Champion: 
Randi Williams, Dublin with T/R 
1816 Faye K140 ET

Division 4 – Reserve Champion: 
Landry Allan, Nocona with 
Spearmint 2233

Division 6 – Reserve Champion: 
Maddie Jenkins, Athens with Haw 

KLD Monique 413K ET

Division 7 – Champion: Mason 
Roeder, Seguin with T/R 1816 Faye 
K36 ET
Division 9 – Reserve Champion: 
Randi Williams with 6MC PF 1326 
Melissa May 208 ET
Division 12 – Champion: Bryden 
Barber, Channing with EXR High 
Class Kat 2218 ET

Grand and champion division VIII polled owned female, Ella Weldon, Pied-
mont, Okla., with Bar C Classy Calista 244.

Reserve and champion division V polled owned female, Lane Cady, New 
Windsor, Md., with Dunk FTZS Princess 226K.

Braxton Lockhart, Caldwell, Texas, third-place peewee illustrated speech.

Pictured (l to r): Faith Benedict, Dewey, Ill., first-place junior illustrated 
speech; and Jarrett Worrell, Mason, Texas, second-place junior illustrated 
speech.

Pictured (l to r): Madison Sifford, Goldvein, Va.; first-place senior advanced 
speech; Emma Ballinger, McKee, Ky., second-place senior advanced speech; 
and Devon Lockhart, Caldwell, Texas, third-place senior advanced speech.



September 2023 • TEXAS HEREFORD 25

showRESULTS

Pictured (l to r): Jarrett Worrell, Mason, Texas, first place junior individual 
sales; Lillian Schut, Belding, Mich., second place junior individual sales; and 
Hudson Carter, Hollis, Okla., third place junior individual sales.

Texas won first place junior team in the Hereford bowl. Pictured (l to r) are: 
Kinleigh Guidry, Brenham; Gage Creamer, Waxahachie; Aubrey Lockhart, 
Caldwell; and Jarrett Worrell, Mason. Jarrett Worrell, Mason, Texas, was 
named junior high individual in the Hereford bowl written test.

Texas won second place senior team in the Hereford bowl. Pictured (l to r) 
are: Mason Allan, Nocona; Bryden Barber, Channing; Aidyn Barber, Chan-
ning; and Allyson Hamilton, Atlanta.

Junior livestock judging contest first place team members from Texas pic-
tured (l to r): Jarrett Worrell, Mason; Zeb Murphree, Hamilton; Gage Cream-
er, Waxahachie; and Aubrey Lockhart, Somerville. Jarrett Worrell, Mason, 
Texas, topped the junior division. Worrell scored 237.

 Three outstanding Hereford youth were awarded the Golden Bull 
Achievement Award during the 2023 Hereford Youth Foundation of America 
(HYFA) Scholarship, Award and Maroon Jacket Ceremony on July 13 in 
Madison, Wis. The Golden Bull Achievement Awards are given to three 
collegiate students each summer. This is one of the most coveted honors 
awarded at the JNHE, as these youth not only receive a bronze bull, but also 
a $2,500 scholarship to assist with their education.
 The following are the 2023 Golden Bull Achievement Award winners:

Luke Daniels, Dalhart, Texas •
Kaylee Lunsford, Fort Scott, Kan.
Regan Mitchem, Vale, N.C.

Pictured (l to r): Regan Mitchem, Vale, N.C.; Kaylee Lunsford, Fort Scott, 
Kan.; and Luke Daniels, Dalhart, Texas.

Outstanding Hereford Juniors Recognized 
with Golden Bull Achievement Awards

 Bryden Barber, Channing, Texas, was awarded the $2,000 NOP Founders 
Scholarship at the 2023 Hereford Youth Foundation of America (HYFA) 
Scholarship, Award and Maroon Jacket Ceremony. Barber will begin his 
senior year at Oklahoma State 
University in the fall pursuing 
a bachelor’s degree in animal 
science. He has served as a 
Dallam County 4-H club officer 
and Texas Junior Hereford 
Association junior and senior 
director and treasurer. Barber 
plans to continue his education 
by pursuing a master’s degree 
in animal reproduction. He 
hopes to return home to begin 
his own cow-calf operation.

Barber Awarded NOP Founders Hereford 
Scholarship

Bryden Barber, Channing, Texas, recipi-
ent of the 2023 NOP Founders Scholarship 



26  TEXAS HEREFORD • September 2023

showRESULTS

Landry Allan, Nocona, Texas,
junior premium breeder

Sixty-seven junior members from 15 different states gathered in Columbus, Ohio, for 
the 2023 Faces of Leadership Conference, hosted by the National Junior Hereford Associa-
tion (NJHA) July 23-26.

The theme of the conference was “Prepare You for Your Future,” with threads of con-
necting consumer perspectives to the livestock industry, including touring and working 
with the Ohio State University (OSU) meat science department, listening to speakers from 
all walks of the food industry sector and enjoying exciting adventures at the Columbus 
Zoo and Zoombezi Water Park, and a barn dance to finish the event.

“Leadership is influence, and we create that influence by building relationships,” 
said Marlene Eick, 2023 conference speaker. The first day of the event kicked off with two 
incredible presenters, Eddie Slowikowski and Marlene Eick. Like the theme of the confer-
ence and the different leadership skills learned, juniors were encouraged to remember 
how their influence impacts others.

“I love that Hereford cattle is what connects us all and brings us all here, but then 
it’s so much more than that, there’s so much more to expect,” said Kaylee Lunsford, Fort 
Scott, Kan.

A tour of the historic OSU football stadium brought the excitement of juniors to 

Hereford Juniors Prepared for 
their Future at the 2023 Faces of 
Leadership Conference



September 2023 • TEXAS HEREFORD 27

showRESULTS

the forefront, as they stood on the field gazing up at the 
stadium seats. An even more special moment followed, as 
Gene Smith, OSU athletics director, spoke on leadership in 
young people, an investment he has made a career of. An 
afternoon spent with Select Sires Inc., tapped into what the 
industry searches for when hiring.

“One of the things I like to say about young people 
when I recommend them, is that they’re not afraid to 
work,” said Brian House, vice president, beef program and 
product manager for Select Sires Inc. “The influence and 
hard work of the juniors in the NJHA are what set them 
apart from others in the career field.”

The Faces of Leadership conference is made possible by 
the Coley-Malir Leadership Endowment, through the Here-
ford Youth Foundation of America (HYFA). Rick Malir and 
Bonnie Coley-Malir hosted the attendees of this year’s con-
ference throughout the event. Malir, president and founder 
of City Barbeque, was one of the closing speakers at OSU, 
and said, “What I hope you can take from this conference, 
is to dream just a little bit bigger, and to know that there’s 
a lot of different opportunities out there.”

The conference cultivates communication skills, en-
courages teamwork and focuses on individual develop-
ment. Stay tuned for more information regarding next 
year’s conference. ★

You won’t be changing fly control products each season.
You will get horn fly specific control year after year.

®

®

Altosid® IGR has no known resistance. Make it the only choice
for shelter from the swarm in your mineral supplement.

Contact your feed dealer today for horn fly control designed to perform on pasture.

altosidigr.com
Altosid and the cow head design are registered trademarks of Wellmark International. 



Advantages of THA Membership

SERVICE – The Texas Hereford Association 
is a service organization to benefi t the Here-
ford breed and the breeder.
 Members are assisted in buying and 
selling cattle at private treaty and by auc-
tion.
 The Texas Hereford Association spon-
sors the Powerhorse Hereford Female Show 
and Sale, the Powerhouse Halter Sale, and 
the THA Fall Classic. These sales promote 
the use of better Hereford bulls and females. 
The Texas Hereford Association is also ac-
tively engaged in the promotion of Texas 
Herefords and in sponsoring seminars, fi eld 
days, and other events to encourage educa-
tional opportunities for members.

ASSOCIATION – The Texas Hereford As-
sociation was organized in 1899. Its mem-
bership has included the elite of the Texas 
Hereford industry since its inception. Mem-
bership dues are $125.00 per year . Associate 
memberships are available for $100.00 per 
year.

DIRECTORY ISSUE – Every active member 
of the Texas Hereford Association has a free 
listing in the Directory issue of The Texas 
Hereford. This Directory is used by thou-
sands of Hereford breeders the year round. 
Information pertaining to your herd such as 
herd sires, bloodlines, location of farm or 
ranch, telephone numbers, etc., will be list-
ed in this widely used reference book. This 
herd listing alone is worth the price of mem-
bership. Associate members are also listed.

THE TEXAS HEREFORD – Monthly pub-
lication of the Texas Hereford Association. 
It is the only publication in  Texas devoted 
solely to Herefords. It includes news about 
the association, news about Herefords and 
timely editorial features. Active members 
can list Herefords for sale FREE in the Cat-
tle For Sale column. This service has been 
responsible for selling thousands of Texas 
Herefords all over the nation. Texas Here-
ford Association members may advertise in 
The Texas Hereford at low livestock rates – a 
considerable savings for your marketing pro-
gram. Sale catalogs, brochures, fl yers, and 
other marketing aids designed are produced 
by our professional staff at considerable sav-
ings. (Advertising rates will be sent on re-
quest).

The Most Important Investment
You Can Make as a

Registered Hereford Breeder
is a membership in the

Texas Hereford Association.
 

I hereby make application for membership in the TEXAS HEREFORD ASSOCIATION.

Upon becoming a member, I will abide by the constitution and By-Laws of the Association and 
also the rules of the American Hereford Association.

I am the owner of head of registered Herefords and 
head of commercial cattle.

Attached hereto is remittance of One Hundred and twenty-fi ve dollars. ($125.00 covers active 
membership for one year). Dues include a subscription to the Texas Hereford magazine and a 
one year free listing in the “Cattle for Sale” on the THA website and monthly magazine.

Application for Membership in the Texas Hereford Association

ACTIVE Membership Application

ASSOCIATE Membership Application

NAME  

RANCH NAME 

ADDRESS 

CITY 

STATE  ZIP 

PHONE 

SPOUSE’S FIRST NAME 

SIGNED  DATE 

FIRM 

ADDRESS 

CITY 

STATE  ZIP 

PHONE  DATE 

Attached hereto is remittance of one-hundred dollars ($100.00) covering associate membership 
fee for one year in the Texas Hereford Association. (Includes magazine)

SUBSCRIPTION FORM - $25.00 per year includes directory issue

Voluntary Contribution THA Foundation (Tax-deductible)

NAME 

ADDRESS 

CITY 

STATE  ZIP 

TEXAS HEREFORD ASSOCIATION
4609 Airport Freeway • Fort Worth, Texas 76117 • Phone 817/831-3161 • Fax 817/831-3162

e-mail: texashereford@sbcglobal.net • www.texashereford.org



SATURDAY, JANUARY 27, 2024
Our Powerhouse Sale will be a great event. The demand for Hereford females is at an all-time high and this 
should be the source for some of the best Hereford genetics offered in the State of Texas. Make “Super 
Hereford Weekend” an educational and entertaining event by attending the Annual Meeting and social of Texas 
Hereford Association, & the National Hereford Show.
Special Rules:
1. All consignors must be active or associate members of the Texas Hereford Association.
2. Animals must be in their pens not later than 6:00 p.m. Thursday, January 25, 2024.
3. All animals will be shown in pens of ten (10) by classes and placed by judges at Noon.,Friday, January 26, 2024.
4. All females entered will be sold in the Hereford Sale at 1:00 p.m., Saturday, January 27, 2024.
5. Pen and Sale Fees: an entry fee of $18.00/head is due on November 1, 2023. A seven (7) percent sale fee will be assessed at the sale. 

This fee includes all Stock Show pen fees and sale costs. No refunds after entries close.
6. Health requirements: all females entered in this division must meet regulations of the Texas Animal Health Commission and must be 

accompanied by an official health certificate.
7. If animals are to be sold as registered, papers must be provided to sale manager with health papers. Minimal grooming is 

encouraged.

Hereford Division Red or Black White-faced English Cross Division
Class 1  Heifers calved after Sept. 1, 2022 Class 7  Heifers calved after Sept. 1, 2022

Class 2  Heifers calved from 1-1-22 to 8-31-22, Bred, No Calves Class 8  Heifers calved from 1-1-22 to 8-31-22, Bred, No Calves

Class 3  Heifers calved 1-1-21 to 12-31-21 Bred, No Calves Class 9  Heifers calved 1-1-21 to 12-31-21, Bred, No Calves

Class 4  Heifers calved 1-1-21 to 8-31-22, Any Or All With A Calf At Side Class 10  Heifers calved 1-1-21 to 8-31-22, Any Or All With A Calf At Side

Name  Social Security # or Ranch EIN (required by Stock Show )

Address 

Phone:   Age of Heifers (month calved) 

e-mail  If bred, when & to what breed 

Calfhood Bangs Vacc.? (yes or no)  Other Information

Send us your best Hereford heifers…
2024 Premium Whiteface Replacement Female Show & Sale

Call for entries.
Deadline: November 1, 2023.

SPONSORED BY THE TEXAS HEREFORD ASSOCIATION
Sydney Howell, Manager • 817-831-3161 • texashereford@sbcglobal.net • 4609 Airport Freeway • Fort Worth, Texas 76117

HEREFORD WEEKEND • Jan 26-27, 2024
Southwestern Exposition and Livestock Show

NOW
ACCEPTING
RED ANGUS
HEREFORD

CROSSMake Fort Worth a MUST DO event in 2024

POWERHOUSE
a new force within the Hereford industry

54th Annual

Sale
HEREFORD

September 2023 • TEXAS HEREFORD 29



Sept. 1: West Texas Fair and Rodeo Open Hereford Show, Abilene
Sept. 14: Holden Herefords Miss Advance Female Pageant Sale, Valier, MT
Sept. 15: Churchill Cattle Co. World Class Female Sale, Manhattan, MT
Sept. 22: Sierra Ranches Western Treasures Vol. VII, Modesto, CA
Sept. 30: East Texas State Fair Open Show, Tyler
Oct. 2: Express Ranches Fall Bull & Commercial Female Sale, Yukon, OK
Oct 3: Copeland & Sons Demand the Brand Female Sale, Online
Oct. 5: Dudley Bros. 62nd Annual Bull Sale, Comanche
Oct. 7: Colyer Herefords 22nd Annual Fall Female Sale, Bruneau, ID
Oct. 7: Mann Cattle Co. 5th Annual Fall Production Sale, Caldwell
Oct. 9: Indian Mound Ranch Production Sale, Canadian 
Oct. 10: Powell Herefords Production Sale, Ft. McKavett
Oct. 14: Buck Cattle Co. Fall Premier XXX Sale, Madill, OK
Oct. 15: Express Ranches Hereford Event Female Sale, Yukon, OK
Oct. 20: W4 Fall Production Sale, Morgan
Oct. 20: State Fair of Texas Open Show, Dallas
Oct. 21: State Fair of Texas Junior Hereford Show, Dallas
Oct. 21: Ladies of the Royal Sale, Kansas City, MO
Oct 21: American Royal National Junior Hereford Show, Kansas City, MO
Oct 22: American Royal National Open Hereford Show, Kansas City, MO
Oct. 25: Texas Hereford Fall Classic Sale, Buffalo
Oct. 28: South Texas Hereford Assn. 86th Annual Fall Bull Sale, Beeville
Oct. 29: Perez Cattle Co. Fall Bull & Commercial Female Sale, Columbus
Nov. 6: P&R Herefords Annual Bull Sale, Trail, OK
Nov. 8: Barber Ranch Annual Bull Sale, San Saba, TX
Nov. 11: NAILE Junior Hereford Show, Louisville, KY
Nov. 13: Hoffman Ranch Fall Bull Sale, Thedford, NE
Nov. 14: NAILE Open Hereford Show, Louisville, KY
Nov. 16: Largent & Sons Herefords Bull Sale, Kaycee, WY
Dec. 2: Pied Piper Farms Annual Bull Sale, Industry

Dec. 9: GKB Cattle Co. Barber Ranch Female Event, Desdemona
Dec. 30: Arizona National Livestock Open Hereford Show, Phoenix, AZ

2024
Jan. 4-6: Cattlemen’s Congress National Hereford Show, Oklahoma City, 

OK
Jan. 12-13: National Western Stock Show, Denver, CO
Jan. 23: Churchill Cattle Co. World Class Bull Sale, Manhattan, MT
Jan. 27: THA Powerhouse Sale, Fort Worth
Jan. 27: THA Annual Meeting, Fort Worth
Jan. 29: Fort Worth Stock Show National Hereford Show, Fort Worth
Feb. 1: Stroh Hereford Ranch Annual Ranch Ready Production Sale, Kill-

deer, ND
Feb. 3: Upstream Ranch Annual Production Sale, Taylor, NE
Feb. 3: South Texas Hereford Association Sale, Beeville
Feb. 16: Hoffman Ranch Spring Bull Sale, Thedford, NE
Feb. 26: Colyer Herefords 44th Annual Production Sale, Bruneau, ID
Feb. 27: Perez Cattle Cp. Spring Bull Sale, Nara Visa, NM
Mar. 1: Express Ranches Spring Bull Sale, Yukon, OK
Mar. 8: L Bar W Cattle Co. Annual Production Sale, Absarokee, MT
Mar. 11: Holden Herefords 58th Annual Production Sale, Valier, MT
Mar. 12: Cooper Hereford Ranch 58th Annual Production Sale, Willow 

Creek, MT
Mar. 16: Express Ranches Honor Roll Heifer Calf Sale, Yukon, OK
Mar. 16: Muleshoe Ranch Annual Range Ready Production Sale, Brecken-

ridge
Mar. 19: Flying S Herefords 10th Annual Line One Production Sale, Paluxy
Mar. 25: Copeland & Sons Herefords Demand the Brand Annual Bull Sale, 

Clayton, NM
Apr. 20: Stuber Ranch 56th Annual Production Sale, Bowman, ND

eventsCALENDAR

903-572-5902 • 800-458-3072 • Mt. Pleasant, TX • coxconcrete.com

Tired of replacing
metal, wooden
and plastic troughs?

Harlen Merks, Mgr  ph 361-649-1717
Nopal, TX • 11 mi. N of Yorktown

redbirdranchcattle.com

Superior Breeding • Gentle Handling • Range Ready
Breeding Age Bulls • Heifers • Yearlings

Herefords • Golden Certif ied F1s
Redbird Ranch

2 yr old Bulls Coming Available For Sale This Fall

30  TEXAS HEREFORD • September 2023

advertisersINDEX

ATLAS FARMS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5, 35

AUXILIARY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .28

B&C CATTLE CO. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

B&H HEREFORDS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

BAR A CATTLE CO. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .35

BARBER RANCH . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1ST COVER, 36

BARNES & SONS, RANDALL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .35

BARRY, MICHAEL & LISA. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30

BRAGG, MIKE & LARESHIA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

BRYMER RANCH HEREFORDS . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30

BT CATTLE CO. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .20

BUCHHOLZ, GARY AND KATHY . . . . . . . . . . .1, 23

BUCK CATTLE CO. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .11, 36

CARDWELL, THOMAS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30

CARROLL, L.J. (C2 CATTLE CO.) . . . . . . . . . . . .35

CASAS, III, LEO  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

CASE RANCH . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

CENTRAL LIFE SCIENCES . . . . . . . . . . . . . .28, 35

CHASTAIN CATTLE CO. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .35

CIRCLE M RANCH  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .35

COATES RANCH CO.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

COLLINS CATTLE CO. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30

COLYER HEREFORDS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .15

COPELAND HEREFORDS & SONS LLC . . . . . . . .36

COX CONCRETE PRODUCTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30

DARNELL, JIM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

DAUER HEREFORDS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

DAVIS, PAUL  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30

DEAD END RANCH . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30

DEBTER HEREFORD FARM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

DOMINEY, SAM  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30

DOUBLE DIAMOND RANCH . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30

DOYLE HEREFORD RANCH . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7, 30

DUDLEY BROS.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4TH COVER, 35

ESTES RANCH, BUTTON . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

EXPRESS RANCHES . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .14

FLYING ‘S’ HEREFORDS  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3, 35

FUSTON HEREFORDS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

GENESOURCE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .35

GKB CATTLE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1, 30

GRETT, HARRY & CHERYL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30

HARRISON CATTLE CO.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

HENSON, CLYDE  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

HERRMANN CATTLE CO.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30

HIDDEN OAKS RANCH . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .35

HOFFMAN RANCH . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

HOLDEN HEREFORDS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

HOWARD HEREFORDS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .35

HUMPHREYS FARM & RANCH . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30

HZS CATTLE  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .35

INDIAN MOUND RANCH . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13.36

JACKSON HEREFORD RANCH . . . . . . . . . . . . . .35

JOHNSON CATTLE MARKETING  . . . . . . . . . . . .36

JOHNSON, PETE  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30

KING HEREFORDS, BILL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

KJB HEREFORDS/WB CLUB LAMBS  . . . . . . . . .30

LANK LAND AND CATTLE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .35

LARGENT & SONS . . . . . . . . . . . . 3RD COVER, 36

LARSON POLLED HEREFORDS . . . . . . . . . . . . .35

LEDBETTER CATTLE CO.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

LEE, IRA  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30

MANN CATTLE CO.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9, 36

MASSEY HEREFORD RANCH . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

MATHIAS, KURTIS  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30

MCCLINTOCK, MARK & TERESA . . . . . . . . . . . .36

MCINNIS CATTLE CO. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .35

MCKENNEY FARMS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30

MCKNIGHT RANCH CO.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

MESSNER HEREFORDS  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

MEZGER, JEFF . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .35

MIDCONTINENT LIVESTOCK SUPPLEMENTS  . . .36

MILLIGAN HEREFORDS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

MIMMS HEREFORDS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

MULESHOE RANCH . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .35

MW HEREFORDS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .35

NEEL POLLED HEREFORDS. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .35

NOACK HEREFORDS, LLC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30

NOLAN HEREFORDS. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30

NOLLES CATTLE CO. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

O H TRIANGLE RANCH . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16,17

PÉREZ CATTLE CO.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

PIED PIPER FARMS  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8, 36

POWELL, JAMES L. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .10, 36

POWERHOUSE COMMERCIAL HEIFER SALE . . . .29

PRAIRIE MEADOW HEREFORDS  . . . . . . . . . . . .36

PRUITT HEREFORDS. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30

PULLEN, JACKIE  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30

RADER HEREFORDS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30

RAFTER J CATTLE CO. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

REDBIRD RANCH . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30

RED CHAIN FEEDS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

RICKETSON, ALLAN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

ROBINETT AUCTION SERVICES . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

ROCKIN’ W HEREFORDS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30

ROCKING CHAIR RANCH . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

SCHACHER AUCTION SERVICES . . . . . . . . . . . .36

SCHLEGEL, R. & SONS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .35

SCHMIDT, J.K. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6

SELF, KEVIN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30

SILVEUS INSURANCE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

SKRIVANEK RANCHES  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30

SMITH HEREFORDS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .35

SPEARHEAD RANCH  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .35

STEPHENS AND LOEHR HEREFORDS . . . . . . . . .36

STILL RIVER RANCH . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30

STOUT AUCTION SERVICE, JUSTIN . . . . . . . . . .36

STUART, BRAD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

THA FALL CLASSIC  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .19

TT HEREFORDS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

TERRELL, LEE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .35

THEURET, WESLEY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .35

W4 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12

W-W LIVESTOCK SYSTEMS  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .28

WALKER HEREFORDS  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

WEIL CATTLE CO.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30

WEINHEIMER RANCH, INC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

WEST STAR HEREFORDS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

WHITAKER FARMS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

WHITEHEAD HEREFORDS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30

WOODY POLLED HEREFORDS. . . . . . . . . . . . . .35



Sept. 1: West Texas Fair and Rodeo Open Hereford Show, Abilene
Sept. 14: Holden Herefords Miss Advance Female Pageant Sale, Valier, MT
Sept. 15: Churchill Cattle Co. World Class Female Sale, Manhattan, MT
Sept. 22: Sierra Ranches Western Treasures Vol. VII, Modesto, CA
Sept. 30: East Texas State Fair Open Show, Tyler
Oct. 2: Express Ranches Fall Bull & Commercial Female Sale, Yukon, OK
Oct 3: Copeland & Sons Demand the Brand Female Sale, Online
Oct. 5: Dudley Bros. 62nd Annual Bull Sale, Comanche
Oct. 7: Colyer Herefords 22nd Annual Fall Female Sale, Bruneau, ID
Oct. 7: Mann Cattle Co. 5th Annual Fall Production Sale, Caldwell
Oct. 9: Indian Mound Ranch Production Sale, Canadian 
Oct. 10: Powell Herefords Production Sale, Ft. McKavett
Oct. 14: Buck Cattle Co. Fall Premier XXX Sale, Madill, OK
Oct. 15: Express Ranches Hereford Event Female Sale, Yukon, OK
Oct. 20: W4 Fall Production Sale, Morgan
Oct. 20: State Fair of Texas Open Show, Dallas
Oct. 21: State Fair of Texas Junior Hereford Show, Dallas
Oct. 21: Ladies of the Royal Sale, Kansas City, MO
Oct 21: American Royal National Junior Hereford Show, Kansas City, MO
Oct 22: American Royal National Open Hereford Show, Kansas City, MO
Oct. 25: Texas Hereford Fall Classic Sale, Buffalo
Oct. 28: South Texas Hereford Assn. 86th Annual Fall Bull Sale, Beeville
Oct. 29: Perez Cattle Co. Fall Bull & Commercial Female Sale, Columbus
Nov. 6: P&R Herefords Annual Bull Sale, Trail, OK
Nov. 8: Barber Ranch Annual Bull Sale, San Saba, TX
Nov. 11: NAILE Junior Hereford Show, Louisville, KY
Nov. 13: Hoffman Ranch Fall Bull Sale, Thedford, NE
Nov. 14: NAILE Open Hereford Show, Louisville, KY
Nov. 16: Largent & Sons Herefords Bull Sale, Kaycee, WY
Dec. 2: Pied Piper Farms Annual Bull Sale, Industry

Dec. 9: GKB Cattle Co. Barber Ranch Female Event, Desdemona
Dec. 30: Arizona National Livestock Open Hereford Show, Phoenix, AZ

2024
Jan. 4-6: Cattlemen’s Congress National Hereford Show, Oklahoma City, 

OK
Jan. 12-13: National Western Stock Show, Denver, CO
Jan. 23: Churchill Cattle Co. World Class Bull Sale, Manhattan, MT
Jan. 27: THA Powerhouse Sale, Fort Worth
Jan. 27: THA Annual Meeting, Fort Worth
Jan. 29: Fort Worth Stock Show National Hereford Show, Fort Worth
Feb. 1: Stroh Hereford Ranch Annual Ranch Ready Production Sale, Kill-

deer, ND
Feb. 3: Upstream Ranch Annual Production Sale, Taylor, NE
Feb. 3: South Texas Hereford Association Sale, Beeville
Feb. 16: Hoffman Ranch Spring Bull Sale, Thedford, NE
Feb. 26: Colyer Herefords 44th Annual Production Sale, Bruneau, ID
Feb. 27: Perez Cattle Cp. Spring Bull Sale, Nara Visa, NM
Mar. 1: Express Ranches Spring Bull Sale, Yukon, OK
Mar. 8: L Bar W Cattle Co. Annual Production Sale, Absarokee, MT
Mar. 11: Holden Herefords 58th Annual Production Sale, Valier, MT
Mar. 12: Cooper Hereford Ranch 58th Annual Production Sale, Willow 

Creek, MT
Mar. 16: Express Ranches Honor Roll Heifer Calf Sale, Yukon, OK
Mar. 16: Muleshoe Ranch Annual Range Ready Production Sale, Brecken-

ridge
Mar. 19: Flying S Herefords 10th Annual Line One Production Sale, Paluxy
Mar. 25: Copeland & Sons Herefords Demand the Brand Annual Bull Sale, 

Clayton, NM
Apr. 20: Stuber Ranch 56th Annual Production Sale, Bowman, ND

eventsCALENDAR

September 2023 • TEXAS HEREFORD 31

advertisersINDEX

ATLAS FARMS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5, 35

AUXILIARY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .28

B&C CATTLE CO. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

B&H HEREFORDS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

BAR A CATTLE CO. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .35

BARBER RANCH . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1ST COVER, 36

BARNES & SONS, RANDALL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .35

BARRY, MICHAEL & LISA. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30

BRAGG, MIKE & LARESHIA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

BRYMER RANCH HEREFORDS . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30

BT CATTLE CO. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .20

BUCHHOLZ, GARY AND KATHY . . . . . . . . . . .1, 23

BUCK CATTLE CO. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .11, 36

CARDWELL, THOMAS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30

CARROLL, L.J. (C2 CATTLE CO.) . . . . . . . . . . . .35

CASAS, III, LEO  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

CASE RANCH . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

CENTRAL LIFE SCIENCES . . . . . . . . . . . . . .28, 35

CHASTAIN CATTLE CO. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .35

CIRCLE M RANCH  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .35

COATES RANCH CO.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

COLLINS CATTLE CO. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30

COLYER HEREFORDS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .15

COPELAND HEREFORDS & SONS LLC . . . . . . . .36

COX CONCRETE PRODUCTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30

DARNELL, JIM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

DAUER HEREFORDS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

DAVIS, PAUL  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30

DEAD END RANCH . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30

DEBTER HEREFORD FARM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

DOMINEY, SAM  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30

DOUBLE DIAMOND RANCH . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30

DOYLE HEREFORD RANCH . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7, 30

DUDLEY BROS.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4TH COVER, 35

ESTES RANCH, BUTTON . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

EXPRESS RANCHES . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .14

FLYING ‘S’ HEREFORDS  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3, 35

FUSTON HEREFORDS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

GENESOURCE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .35

GKB CATTLE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1, 30

GRETT, HARRY & CHERYL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30

HARRISON CATTLE CO.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

HENSON, CLYDE  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

HERRMANN CATTLE CO.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30

HIDDEN OAKS RANCH . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .35

HOFFMAN RANCH . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

HOLDEN HEREFORDS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

HOWARD HEREFORDS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .35

HUMPHREYS FARM & RANCH . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30

HZS CATTLE  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .35

INDIAN MOUND RANCH . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13.36

JACKSON HEREFORD RANCH . . . . . . . . . . . . . .35

JOHNSON CATTLE MARKETING  . . . . . . . . . . . .36

JOHNSON, PETE  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30

KING HEREFORDS, BILL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

KJB HEREFORDS/WB CLUB LAMBS  . . . . . . . . .30

LANK LAND AND CATTLE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .35

LARGENT & SONS . . . . . . . . . . . . 3RD COVER, 36

LARSON POLLED HEREFORDS . . . . . . . . . . . . .35

LEDBETTER CATTLE CO.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

LEE, IRA  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30

MANN CATTLE CO.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9, 36

MASSEY HEREFORD RANCH . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

MATHIAS, KURTIS  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30

MCCLINTOCK, MARK & TERESA . . . . . . . . . . . .36

MCINNIS CATTLE CO. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .35

MCKENNEY FARMS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30

MCKNIGHT RANCH CO.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

MESSNER HEREFORDS  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

MEZGER, JEFF . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .35

MIDCONTINENT LIVESTOCK SUPPLEMENTS  . . .36

MILLIGAN HEREFORDS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

MIMMS HEREFORDS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

MULESHOE RANCH . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .35

MW HEREFORDS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .35

NEEL POLLED HEREFORDS. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .35

NOACK HEREFORDS, LLC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30

NOLAN HEREFORDS. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30

NOLLES CATTLE CO. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

O H TRIANGLE RANCH . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16,17

PÉREZ CATTLE CO.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

PIED PIPER FARMS  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8, 36

POWELL, JAMES L. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .10, 36

POWERHOUSE COMMERCIAL HEIFER SALE . . . .29

PRAIRIE MEADOW HEREFORDS  . . . . . . . . . . . .36

PRUITT HEREFORDS. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30

PULLEN, JACKIE  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30

RADER HEREFORDS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30

RAFTER J CATTLE CO. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

REDBIRD RANCH . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30

RED CHAIN FEEDS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

RICKETSON, ALLAN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

ROBINETT AUCTION SERVICES . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

ROCKIN’ W HEREFORDS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30

ROCKING CHAIR RANCH . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

SCHACHER AUCTION SERVICES . . . . . . . . . . . .36

SCHLEGEL, R. & SONS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .35

SCHMIDT, J.K. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6

SELF, KEVIN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30

SILVEUS INSURANCE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

SKRIVANEK RANCHES  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30

SMITH HEREFORDS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .35

SPEARHEAD RANCH  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .35

STEPHENS AND LOEHR HEREFORDS . . . . . . . . .36

STILL RIVER RANCH . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30

STOUT AUCTION SERVICE, JUSTIN . . . . . . . . . .36

STUART, BRAD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

THA FALL CLASSIC  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .19

TT HEREFORDS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

TERRELL, LEE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .35

THEURET, WESLEY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .35

W4 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12

W-W LIVESTOCK SYSTEMS  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .28

WALKER HEREFORDS  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

WEIL CATTLE CO.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30

WEINHEIMER RANCH, INC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

WEST STAR HEREFORDS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

WHITAKER FARMS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

WHITEHEAD HEREFORDS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30

WOODY POLLED HEREFORDS. . . . . . . . . . . . . .35



F O R  S A L E

ACTIVE MEMBERS
RUNNING A MINIMUM 1"

CLASSIFIED AD EVERY MONTH

can list cattle for sale

FREE
on this page

non-member rate: $50

texashereford@sbcglobal.net

e-mail your listing

Big Stout Bulls and Females for sale. 
Pairs, bred Heifers, open Heifers. 
Beautiful cattle with great udders and 
very gentle.
Contact: Jimmy or Claudia Atlas

Atlas Farms
Grandview, TX 76050
214 202 5178
atlasfarms@sbcglobal.net

9 registered, 2-year-old, horned and 
polled Hereford bulls
Contact: 4 S Farms

David Chachon
David.ch_01@hotmail.com
Dennison, TX
903-328-8579

3 two old Line 1 Hereford Bulls and 5 
yearling Line 1 Hereford Bulls for sale.
Contact: Bar J Bar Hereford Ranch

El Paso, TX 79932
Jim Darnell 915-479-5299
Jeep Darnell 915-549-4771

Dispersing: 2 pairs, 2 bred cows, and 
herd sire (3006 son)
Contact: Michael Barry

Cypress Valley Herefords
Jefferson, TX 75657
903-445-8157
mgbarry1985@gmail.com

Hereford Bulls for sale in East Texas. 45 
breeding age bulls, tested, hot and ready 
to work! Mostly horned, but a few good 
polled bulls as well.
Contact: Jim G. Bell Farms

Pollok, TX 75969
936-867-5126

30 Head Spring 2022 Bull Calves For 
Sale-check with us for heifers and cows.
Contact: B&H Herefords

Pinon & Artesia, NM
Jim Bob Burnett: 575-365-8291
burnettjimbob@gmail.com
Phil Harvey, Jr.: 575-644-6925
philharveyjr@comcast.net
BHHerefords.com

8 Registered 2-year-old and 4 
Registered 18-month-old bulls for sale. 
Straight Line One pedigrees.
Contact: William Brymer

Brymer Ranch Herefords
Caldwell, TX 77836
979-595-7451

8 Registered horned bulls, one to 2 years 
old for sale. LH Calgary and Line One 
bloodlines. U Bar Hereford Ranch near 
Lockhart, TX.
Contact: Thomas Cardwell

Manor, TX 78653
512-689-5297

1 Summer Yearling Bull. 4 Fall Yearling 
Bulls. 9 Commercial Hereford heifers, 
AI'd to Angus bull, pasture exposed to 
Hereford Bull, Due to calve January.
Contact: Jack Chastain

Mineral Wells, TX 76067
Mobile: 817-821-3544

10, 18-month-old Horned Hereford bulls 
for sale.
Contact: Larry Collins

Collins Cattle Co.
Hughes Spring, TX 75656
903-736-3599

40 Fall bulls to Select from for Fall 
delivery 12-1-2023. 7 Nice Fall Females 
for Sale. 10 Spring 2023 Heifers for sale
Contact: Mike Doyle

P.O. Box 82
Wolfe City, TX 75496
Doyleherefordranch.com
214-240-4538

Buy them young and save! 3 yearling 
Registered L1 Hereford bulls for sale. 
Top Pedigrees!  Baldy females also 
available.
Contact: Dr. Bob Faseler

Faseler Farms
Branchville, Texas
409-749-9277
bobfaseler@gmail.com

Two Polled 18-month-old sons of 
Validated coming off test in October--
excellent carcass numbers! 7 fall bull 
calves will be available in November.  
Excellent pedigrees and numbers.
Contact: Paul Funk

Spearhead Ranch
Copperas Cove, TX 76522
254-289-7657
butchfunk@gmail.com

Consistent quality bulls available from 
proven P606, Logic, Online, Garrett 
bloodlines: 24- 2 yr. olds ready to go; 
25- 14-17 month old long yearlings; 28- 
8-11month old development bulls.
Contact: Dale Hester

Rockin 4H Ranch
Canton, TX 75103
903-340-5006

10 bred heifers, bred to Hi Roller son, 
to calve April-May 2023. 5, 3-4 year old 
Rushmore cows bred to Hi Roller son to 
calve April-May 2023.
Contact: Charles Holloway

CSH Farms
Whitesboro, TX 76273
940-727-9613

7 yearling bulls for sale.
Contact: Pete Johnson

Sunny Hill Ranch
Lufkin, TX 75904
936-465-1672 (cell)

15 registered horned Hereford bulls for 
sale 12-23 months old.
Contact: Cindy Pope Leaverton

Fairview Hereford Farm
Henrietta, Texas 76365
940-867-7197

12, 12–18-month-old Line One bulls 
for sale. Fancy, fully vaccinated and 
wormed. Horns tipped, guaranteed 
fertile and sound. Gentle, Virgin. Prefer 
phone call or text message.
Contact: McKenney Farms

Terrell, TX 75161
214-384-5465
docmckenney@aol.com

8 breeding age Hereford bulls and 8 
Yearling bulls. 5 open heifers and 5 bred 
cows. Nationally known bloodlines, top 
performance records, well developed, 
competitive prices.
Contact: Sam Massey

Massey Hereford Ranch
Stephenville, TX 76401
432-940-7720
samhereford@yahoo.com

5 Registered Hereford bulls, twelve to 
20 months old. Both Horned and Polled 
available.
Contact: Kurtis Mathias

Mt. Pleasant, TX 75455
903-573-1791

2 - 2-yr. old horned Hereford bulls and 
3 - 18-month-old polled Hereford bulls 
for sale.
Contact: Mimms Herefords

Lorenzo, TX 79343
806-781-3400 – Brady
806-778-6677 – Ryan
806-778-6996 – Rhett

Registered horned Hereford bulls and 
heifers for sale, 10 – 21 months old.
Contact: John Lewis

Murphey’s Circle M Ranch
Meridian, Texas 76665
254-709-1860

Registered Horned Herefords for sale: 
6, 22-Month-old - service ready bulls; 
16, 9 to 11-month-old bulls; 13, 9 to 
11-month-old heifers.
Contact: Noack Herefords, LLC

120 East Bell Ave.
Rockdale, Texas 76567
Phone: 979-218-0065 (Steven Noack)
Phone: 979-218-8498 (Luke Noack)
Phone: 512-446-6200 (Offi ce)
email: kelly@ernestoperating.com
Facebook: Noack Herefords 7-

Yearling and Two year old horned and 
polled Hereford Bulls, cows, pairs, show/
replacement heifers for sale. Can help 
with delivery.
Contact: Mike Nolles

Nolles Cattle Co.
Bassett, NE 68714
402-244-5473
mtnolles@abbnebraska.com

Horned Hereford bulls for sale – ready 
for service.
Contact: Mark P Ranch

Sunset, TX 76270
Dr. Floyd Pirtle – 806-744-1300
Lubbock, TX 79415
Clyde Johnson, Mgr. - 940-366-9444

Horned and polled bulls for sale, ages 10 
months to 2 years. In Northeast Texas, 
Mt. Vernon, TX.
Contact: Steven Rader

Rader Herefords
Mt. Vernon, TX 75457
903-439-4418

Registered Hereford for Sale: Bulls 
and Heifers, Horned and Polled. Doyle 
Hereford Ranch and Iron Lake Ranch 
genetics as foundation.
Contact: Mike Roberts

Roberts Ranch
4607 CR 4400
Commerce, Texas 75428
Call or Text: 903-366-3555

10 polled Hereford bulls; 10 Angus 14-16 
month old. Fertility tested. 10 horned & 
polled Hereford cows . Bred to Hudgins 
Brahman bulls for fall calves. 10, 10-13 
month old open polled Hereford heifers 
for sale.
Contact: Joseph Skrivanek

Caldwell, TX 77836
979-567-3131
979-567-3857
979-224-4698

7 Horned Hereford Bulls, 22-26 months 
old and tested ready to go.
Contact: Wesley Theuret

Kenedy, TX 78119
210-315-0103
theuret@sbcglobal.net

8 cows, 7 pair and 1 bred; 1 four-year-
old bull for sale.
Contact: Jamey Thompkins

Haslet, TX 76052
Cell: 817-851-2870
Email: jamey_thompkins@msn.com

15 Horned/Polled Hereford bulls for sale. 
Several fall/winter born show heifer 
prospects. Heifers are out of a Purple 
Reign Leaders son.
Contact: Rick Tisdale

TT Hereford Ranch
Llano, TX 78643
325-423-2509

15, 16-18 month old Hereford bulls for 
sale.
Contact: Steve Whitaker

Flying 5 Herefords
Hart, TX 79043
806-774-7598

Registered Polled Bulls and Heifers. 
Central and East Texas. Proven 
bloodlines. Pictures & videos available 
at www.whiteheadherefords.com
Contact: Wendee Whitehead

Whitehead Herefords
McDade & Rusk, TX
512-970-1595
E-mail: drwendee@yahoo.com
www.whiteherefords.com

Registered Hereford Bulls, polled/
horned. Sires: TH Masterplan 183F, 
Churchill Broadway 858F, EFBEEF X651 
Tested A250, CL 1 Domino 0186H, 
Churchill Majestic 903G, Churchill 
Nightcap 7256E, NJW Long Haul 36E. 
Ages 1-2 years
Contact: Teresa Henderson

Wildfl ower Ranch
Iola, TX 77861
www.ranchwildfl ower.com/cattle-for-sale
203-247-1134

Horned Hereford bulls for sale. 
Sensation and Hometown breeding.
Contact: Sheldon Wilson

West Star Herefords
Kenton, OK 73946
580-651-6000 (cell)
575-451-7469 (res.)

Registered 2-year-old Horned and 
Polled Hereford bulls. A few Registered 
Hereford Heifers.
Contact: Ronald Woodley

Woodley Herefords
Bellville, TX 77418
979-877-9843 Cell
979-865-5187 Residence

One January, Polled Heifer. A real nice 
competitive show heifer. She will be 
a productive cow. A great set of EPD 
numbers (P44346368).
Contact: Woody Polled Herefords

McKinney, TX 75071
Gary Woody 972-658-6903

Herefords

32  TEXAS HEREFORD • September 2023



September 2023 • TEXAS HEREFORD 33

EAST

NOLAN HEREFORDS
Scott, Alise, Ilissa, Bethany & Audrey
1950 Skylark Rd. • Gilmer, TX 75645

nolanherefords@aol.com 
www.nolanherefords.com

Res.: 903-797-6131 • Cell: 903-738-5636

SKRIVANEK RANCHES
Joey & Susan Skrivanek, owners

407 W. Mustang • Caldwell, TX 77836
Joey res. (979) 567-3857 • cell (979) 224-4698

offi ce: (979) 567-3131 • e-mail: j.skrivanekranch@outlook.com

Raising cattle in Texas since 1855

9 miles E. of Caldwell on Hwy 21, or 15 miles W. of Bryan-College Station on Hwy 21

Jackie Pullen Est. 1985

972-571-5906 CELL • 972-722-5081 RES
460 Pullen Road • Rockwall, TX 75032

Noack Herefords
“Quality Registered Herefords”

BULLS FOR SALE
Office: 512-446-6200 • noackherefords.com

Harry & Cheryl Grett
512-303-5714

P. O. Box 969
Elgin, Texas 78621
g3ranch@aol.com

MARBLE-LATION
Larry Woodson • 214-491-7017

Bonham, Texas
ranch located 10 miles south of Bonham

and 2 miles south of Gober

ALDWELL

IVESTOCK

OMMISSION

Carl Herrmann
(C) 979-820-5349
Hank Herrmann
(C) 979-820-5277
Sale Every Wednesday • 1PM
 HAULING AVAILABLE
Sale Barn: 979-567-4119
P.O. Box 542 • Caldwell, TX 77836 

oyle
ifferenceDThe

“Genetics of today’s leading 
per for mance families.”

DOYLE HEREFORD RANCH
P.O. Box 82 • Wolfe City, TX 75496

mobile: 214/240-4538
www.doyleherefordranch.com

email: mdoyle0326@yahoo.com

Mathias
Registered Herefords & Paint Horses

Kurt • Brenda
192 CR 4040 • Mt. Pleasant, TX 75455
903-573-1791 • kmathias@txk.net

RADER
HEREFORDS

Susan, Mike, Steven, Sara
Ranch 903.537.7600
Steven cell 903.439.4418 3117 US Hwy 67 E
raders@hughes.net Mt Vernon, TX 75457

Sunny Hill Ranch
Pete Johnson

Registered Polled Herefords
Hwy. 94 West • 5 Miles

Cell: (936) 465-1672
e-mail: pijmhj@yahoo.com

O�  ce: 844 Ben Dunn Rd. • Lufkin, TX 75904

Collins Cattle Co.
Bulls & Heifers For Sale
Larry Collins, owner
903-736-3599
316 Crestview
Hughes Springs, TX

Sam & Barbara Dominey
Ken Cook, Mgr.
936-291-0008
3312B SH 19N
Huntsville, TX 77340

BULLS
FOR SALE

McKenney Farms
Registered Line One Herefords

Terrell, Texas
“Doc” and Nancy McKenney

Mobile 214-384-5465 • Ranch 972-524-0088
Email: docmckenney@aol.com

DDD
DDD
DDD

THREE D RANCH
PAUL DAVIS

777 Paul Davis Lane
ROCKWALL, TEX AS 75032

972/771-3396 (RANCH)
972/771-5653 (OFC.)

MIKE HAWKINS, MGR.
903/348-7049 (CELL)

KJB Herefords/WB Club Lambs
Jamie, Kevin, William and BG Baker

214-629-9106
Jamb117@sbcglobal.net

6370 State Highway 22 • Hillsboro, TX 76645

ROCKIN’ W
 HEREFORDS
 Maynard Warnken • 979-561-8846
 Kevin Warnken • 979-743-0619
 e-mail: rockinw@cvctx.com
www.rockinwranch.net

Fax 979-561-8867 • Drawer 29 • Schulenburg, TX 78956

J. Mac Weil
254-495-3386
macweil@yahoo.com
Jon Weil
225-324-0770
P.O. Box 91 • Irene, TX 76650Est. 1957

TJHA - TJPHA Combined
STATE SHOW

JUNE 7-10, 2023 • BELTON, TX

Pruitt Herefords
P

l

ROB PRUITT • 903-569-4224
Res. 903-569-2174 • robert1947pruitt@gmail.com

MINEOLA, TX

HUMPHREYS
Farm & Ranch

Owners: Gary & Claudia Humphreys
817-304-1642 • Grandview, Texas

Kevin Self Savanna Layman AJ Self
214-287-1249 MANAGER 469-525-1214 214-952-1370

deadendranchtx@outlook.com
789 CR 4534  Whitewright, TX 75491

Dead End  Ranch
@_deadendranch_

WB
Brymer Ranch Herefords

William and Anduin Brymer
mobile: 979-595-7451

Registered Line One Herefords
CALDWELL, TEXAS

GKB CATTLE
GARY BUCHHOLZ
Gary Cell: 214.537.1285

Herdsman: Jay Creamer: 254.707.2199
email: gary@gkbcattle.com

www.GKBCattle.com
BULLS FOR SALE YEAR ROUND!

U- Ranch Thomas Cardwell
512-689-5297 • tccardwell@earthlink.net
2801 E. Howard Lane • Manor, Texas 78653

That’s the only kind we sell.

Expect affordable pasture bulls,
the type of easy keepers
always in demand.

CYPRESS VALLEY HEREFORDS
MICHAEL AND LISA BARRY

304 EAST JEFFERSON ST
JEFFERSON, TX 75657

903-445-8157
 

LEE TERRELL
REAL ESTATE
Farms • Ranches

Commercial • Property Evaluations
(903) 868-2505 • Res. (903) 893-2289

cell (903) 815-1299
2404 San Miguel • Sherman, TX 75092



34  TEXAS HEREFORD • September 2023

“Breeding cattle for the 21st century.”

Jeff Mezger
614 Honeymoon Ranch Rd.

Marble Falls, TX 78654
830/598-2258

Est. 1896

Bill McInnis
325-642-8823 cell

Ben McInnis
325-647-4159 cell

e-mail: mcinniscattle@hotmail.com
14200 Highway 183 N. • May, TX 76857

CENTRAL / SOUTH

Jackson Hereford Ranch

JJ
6481 Stephens CR 105
Ranger, Texas 76470
Robert & Dena • (254) 647-3671
Fax (254) 647-3622
denajackson@agristar.net

Ranch located 15 miles north of Ranger on FM 207

R. Schlegel & SonS
Route 2, Olney, TX 76374

RSS	 V

Registered Herefords Since 1974
Bulls, Females, Club Calves

email: rsshrfd@brazosnet.com
Ranch Home
(940) 873-4437 (940) 873-4621

Steve & Elizabeth Chambers
325/642-9370

11967 FM 45 • Richland Springs, TX 76871
“Top Quality Herefords” “Home of Pathfinder”

 M  HEREFORD RANCHW

Circle M Ranch

P.O. Box 405
Meridian, TX
76665

Jane S. Murphey 
Manager

254/855-1276 (cell)
254/435-2162 (res.)

M

Established    1878

J.T. Echols DVM
P.O. Box 709 • Breckenridge, TX 76424

Office: (254) 559-9739
Mobile: (254) 559-0156

muleshoeranch@gmail.com
muleshoeherefordandangus.com

Wesley Theuret
Res./Ranch: 830-583-3365

Cell: 210-315-0103
2348 CR 165 • Kenedy, TX 78119-5101

theuret@sbcglobal.net

Registered Line One Herefords • Paluxy, Texas

Jim Strode James Strode
214-361-6900 214-533-9669

James.strode@gmail.com

Flying ‘S’ Herefords

“Registered Herefords Since 1938”

Office: 325/356-2284 • Fax: 325/356-3185
John: 325/642-0745 • Tom R.: 325/642-0748

E-Mail: John@dudleybros.com

Box 10, 
Comanche, 
Texas 76442

SCHMIDT HEREFORDS
RANGE RAISED CATTLE SINCE 1965

JD, Robert & Larry Schmidt
(830) 931-5451 ■ (830) 444-9564

located 13 miles south of Hondo off  Hwy. 173

NEEL POLLED HEREFORDS
Replacement Heifers 

Available
Nina Neel Sanders • (214) 454-8587

Brady, Texas

Howard Herefords
Quality Herefords Since 1950

Bulls & Females For Sale
Visitors Always Welcome

DAVID HOWARD
830/988-2241 • Cell 830-591-3110

P.O. Box 1039 • SABINAL, TX 78881

Jimmy, Claudia
& Precious Atlas

214-202-5178
817-456-4691 (cell)

4920 CR 401
Grandview, TX 76050

Your Source for 
Top End Bulls
& Females

Atlas Farms

RANCH
Paul and Sheila Funk • 254-289-7657
525 County Road 51
Copperas Cove, TX 76522-7004
sheilabfunk@aol.com • www.spearheadranch.net

SPEARHEAD

BBAR  AR  OOAK  AK  RRANCHANCH

www.baroakranch.com
email us at: 

herefords@baroakranch.com

RANDALL & SHERRY BARNES & FAMILY
HEREFORD BREEDERS 
TOLAR, TEXAS
(817) 279-3543 Randall
(817) 243-5867 Craig

Smith Herefords
Horned Herefords Since 1904

George West, Texas

Charles Smith
H 361-449-2510
C 361-362-3429

Ward Smith
830-255-9788

Keith, Cindy, Shelby, Koby, 
Harley & Brody Rogers

171 CR 407
Hamilton, TX 76531

(254) 386-5699

www.hiddenoaksranch.com
e-mail: kcrhereford@gmail.com

“Raising respectable kids and herefords”

P.O. Box 516 • Mineral Wells, TX 76067
Jack’s cell 817-821-3544 • Lee’s cell 817-683-2150
Ranch located 10 miles south of Mineral Wells on US281

cattle company
Chastain Established in 1854

Bulls, Females
Club Calves

“Stressing Excellence In Polled Herefords”
Larsons’ Polled Herefords

Ken and Carolyn Larson, Owners
972-223-6450 Office • 972-223-8955 Home

254-435-6063 Ranch Office • 972-230-0629 Fax
Lee Larson, executive mgr • 972-824-5869 Cell

2793 F.M. 1991 • Clifton, Texas 76634
www.larsonspolledherefords.com • RunLRanch@aol.com

For Quality Hereford Cattle
Bulls & Females

Call
Louie Carroll

503 E. Trinity St.
Pearsall, TX 78061

830/334-7864
Cattle Co.
Pearsall, TX

BRYAN & JILL LANK, OWNERS
ZACK MAUNEY, RANCH MANAGER

 940.329.8694 • lankcattle.com

C A T T L E
HZS
2655 FM 107
Gatesville, TX 76528

Harrison
254-223-0110
harrisonzsmith@yahoo.com

Karen Smith
254-216-0167

Woody Poll ed Herefords
woodypolledherefords.com

GARY WOODY (972) 658-6903
woodygary@sbcglobal.net
461 Rockcrest •McKinney, TX 75071

Registered Polled Hereford Bulls, Heifers, Cows
Wendee Whitehead 512-970-1595 or Anne 512-970-3588

www.WhiteheadHerefords.com
(Central) McDade, TX (East) Rusk, TX

Dwight Sexton • Mobile 830-203-0168 
sextoncattle@icloud.com
9528 W. St. Hwy. 97 • Cost, TX 78614

Est. 1983
Gonzales Co.



September 2023 • TEXAS HEREFORD 35

WEST / PANHANDLE

Bull & Heifers for Sale

Jim Darnell – Owner
5 Paseo de Paz Lane, El Paso, TX 79932

915-479-5299 (Jim’s Cell) • 915-549-2534 (Sue’s Cell)
915-532-2442 (Office) 915-877-2535 (Home)

e-mail: barjbarherefords@aol.com
“Texas’ Only Hereford Operation West of the Rio Grande”

Se Habla Espanol

HEREFORD RANCH

McKNIGHT Ranch Co.
Bobby McKnight, Ranch Manager
432/426-3003
P.O. Box 1042 • FT. DAVIS, TEXAS 79734

Ranch 432-638-7779
Office 432-664-8512 | FAX 432-570-7769

2000 West Tennessee | Midland, Texas 79701
Beau & Barbara 432/682-2272 | Ginny 432/687-2454

1900-2021
Button Estes Ranch, LtD

.

rafter j cattle co.
Colt Johnson • 325-280-7975

Larry Johnson • 325-201-2001
1917 Hillside Rd • Abilene, TX 79603

rafterjherefords@gmail.com • www.rafterjcattle.com

L.C. Whitehead, Owner
Randy Wood, Mgr. • 325/396-4911

 Mark McClintock, Consultant
 Mobile: 325/650-4223
 5749 Rocking Chair Lane
 Ft. McKavett, TX 76841

ROCKING CHAIR RANCH

Coates Ranch Co.
www.coatesranch.com

Box 645 • Mertzon, TX 76941
Steve Wayne: 325-835-2531

Stephen: 325-226-4184
Email: scoatesjr@yahoo.com

CLYDE HENSON
P. O. Box 820 • Kermit, TX 79745

432-940-8882

Since 1947

Stamford, TX • La Grange, TX
Don 325-773-2062
Tom 979-247-4119 • Cell 979-966-8353 

WEINHEIMERRANCH, INC.
Established in 1921

For All Your Cattle Needs
Box 327

Stonewall, TX 78671
Roy Len
830/644-2226 830/889-2026

Massey Hereford Ranch
Sam and Kila Massey
P. O. Box 518 • Wickett, TX 79788
P. O. Box 691 • Stephenville, TX 76401
432-940-7720
samhereford@yahoo.com
www.masseyherefordranch.com

Ledbetter Cattle Co.
Joe Dan Ledbetter • 806-236-0958

P.O. Box 266 • Wheeler, TX 79096
joedan@ledbettercattleco.com

www.ledbettercattleco.com

Mimms Herefords
Jere, Brady, Rhett & Ryan

Lorenzo, Texas
806-842-3459

Mike Fuston Denny Fuston
(806) 423-1303 (806) 423-1118
Cell (940) 867-7336

B-Bar HerefordsB-Bar Herefords
Brad Stuart
325-338-5111
876 State Hwy. 70 S.
Roby, TX 79543
Bbarherefords.com

Established 1983

T TT T HEREFORDS

See us for bulls, show steers & heifers

RICK TISDALE • Cell: 325-423-2509
rstisdale@yahoo.com • 107 FAWN RIDGE • KINGSLAND, TX 78639

Morgan Cox (432) 213-1235
Jonama Cox Myrick (432) 238-6219
P.O. Box 11 • Tarzan, TX 79783
mcoxcattle@gmail.com

Select Group of Horned and
Polled Hereford Steers for Sale

P.O. Box 240, Mertzon, TX 76941
Pete and Angela Case • 325-650-6209

Stephen and Tiffany Loyd • 325-642-5818
pete@caseranch.com • www.caseranch.com

7350 FM RD 915 • Eldorado, TX 76936

HEREFORDS BARBER RANCH
Channing, Texas 79018
Brett Barber 806-681-2457

Justin Barber 806-681-5528
www.barberranch.com

email: office@barberranch.com

B&CCATTLE CO.

Bill or Chad Breeding
1301 N. Lions • P.O. Box186
Miami, TX 79059 (806) 868-4661 or (806) 570-9554

breeder@amaonline.com

1923 Shawnee Trail
Dalhart, TX 79022

home 806-249-5367
cell: 806-333-4486

website: mlcattle.com • Email: mlcattle@mlcattle.com

Mike & LaReshia Bragg

Cattle

DAUER
HEREFORDS

Registered Hereford bulls, heifers 
and Black Baldies for sale. 

Justin Paul Dauer
997 County Road P • Panhandle, Texas 79068

806-683-7073 • 806-537-5294

Continuing a 
legacy …
Quality Hereford 
cattle since 

Mark, Briss, Hadley, and Colby Mann
Hadley (cell) 432-788-8375
Mark 806-620-9002 
e-mail: mannmen1@yahoo.com
www.manncattle.com

MANN 
CATTLE CO. 
LUBBOCK, TX
The Functional Kind

Indian Mound Ranch
923 Hillside Ave. • Canadian, TX 79014

Lee & Jacqui Haygood
Res: 806/323-8232
Cell: 806/323-2906

Email: lee@indianmoundranch.com
www.indianmoundranch.com

Ricketson Herefords
ALLAN RICKETSON • 806-333-0624

JARRETT RICKETSON • 806-676-8609
406 Oak Ave. • Dalhart, TX 79022

Whitaker Farms
Flying 5 Herefords
Steve and LaNell Whitaker
cell 806-774-7598
120 CR 291 • Hart, TX 79043
stevewhitakerfarms@gmail.com

Jon David Moore
PO Box 331•Hamilin, TX 79520
214-534-3402
jdmoore0623@yahoo.com



36  TEXAS HEREFORD • September 2023

OUT-OF-STATE / COMMERCIAL
Glynn Debter
(205) 429-2040
Perry Debter
(205) 429-4415
Fax
(205) 429-3553

4134 Co. Hwy. 30 • Horton, AL 35980

  ‑Debter
  Hereford
Farms

MESSNER	 HEREFORDS

	 Milton	Messner	 Van	Messner
	 (580)	837-5384	 (580)	837-5532

Route 1, Box 350 • Laverne, OK 73838

Since 1919

Kings, IL 61068
 Robert (815) 562-6391 James (815) 562-4946

Malcolm (815) 562-5879

PRAIRIE MEADOW
HEREFORDS

11268 Hobbs Rd. • Rochester, IL 62563
Office (217) 529-8878 • Fax (217) 529-9374

Greg (217) 498-7095

Silveus
 I N S U R A N C E  G R O U P

www.rangelandinsurance.com

877.773.9633

P.O. Box 287 Thedford, NE 69166
jason@hoffmanranch.com
www.hoffmanranch.com

Denny and Dixie 
Hoffman

530-336-5778
Jason and Kaycee 

Hoffman
530-604-5096

LARGENT and SONSLARGENT and SONS
Hereford Cattle Since 1902

P.O. Box 66 • Kaycee, WY 82639
307-738-2443 or 307-267-3229
Sale Date: November 19, 2020
largentandsons@yahoo.com

www.largentandsons.com

HOLDEN HEREFORDS
“The Best in Line 1 Breeding”

Jack and Tresha Holden
3139 Valier Dupuyer Rd. • Valier, MT 59486

406-279-3301
406-279-3300 Ranch • 406-450-1029 Mobile

www.holdenherefords.com

Cliff Copeland • 575.403.8123
Matt Copeland • 580.336.8284

859 Romero Rd • Nara Visa, New Mexico

B & H Herefords
Phil Harvey, Jr. Jim Bob Burnett
575-524-9316 Cell 575-365-8291
Cell 575-644-6925 205 E. Cottonwood Rd.
P. O. Box 40 Lake Arthur, NM 88253
Mesilla, NM 88046 burnettjimbob@gmail.com
Philharveyjr@comcast.net bhherefords.com

Off: 361-362-COWS • Fax 361-362-1035
Cell: 361-362-5863

casascattle@hotmail.com
171 Fairway Ridge • Beeville, TX 78102

Tom Johnson
440 FM 246 • Wortham, TX 76693

cell: 817/291-5121
e-mail: johnsoncattlemarketing@gmail.com
website: www.johnsoncattlemarketing.com

Michael’s cell • 575-403-7970
Kyle’s cell • 575-403-7971
Drew’s cell • 575-403-7115
901 Quay Road 96 • Nara Visa, NM 88430

Perez
CATTLE COMPANY

Michael & Connie 
PEREZ
575/633-2038

Kin Bill King
505-832-4330
505-220-9909

Located 5 miles north of Moriarty on Hwy. 41, then 1.5 miles east.

Tommy & Becky Spindle • 505-832-0926
P.O. Box 564 • Stanley, NM 87056

MIKE, TRUDY & KATIE NOLLES • OFFICE 402.244.5473
MIKE 402.760.3084 • TRUDY 402.760.1948 • KATIE 402.760.1122

86732 454TH AVE. • BASSETT, NEBRASKA 68714

www.nollescattleco.com

BUCKBUCK
catt le co.

Jirl Buck & Family
Madill, OK 73446
www.buckcattle.com

Jirl, Brenda
& Bailey Buck
Cell 580.795.4865
jirl@buckcattle.com
Matt Scasta
580.220.7288

HCC Harrison Cattle Co.
Leslie & Jan Harrison • Registered Herefords

22551 E. 990 Rd. • Arapaho, OK 73620
Leslie’s cell 580 331-8103

Email: harrisoncattle2@icloud.com
www.harrisoncattlecompany.com

 West Star★
Herefords

BULLS FOR SALE At Private Treaty
Sheldon Wilson • 575/451-7469
cell: 580-651-6000 – leave message

Midcontinent Livestock Supplements
MLS Forage Enhancing Program

www.mlstubs.com
Kyle Latham

254-715-2162
Valley Mills, TX

TDLR #16702

TROY ROBINETT
A U C T I O N E E R

(817) 995-7509

Mark & Teresa McClintock
Mark & Teresa McClintock

Mark & Teresa McClintock

Mark & Teresa McClintock
Registered Herefords  • Sales and Consulting
Mark (325) 650-4223 • Teresa (325) 763-9202

10614 Mule Creek Road • San Angelo, TX 76901
mcclintock@wcc.net • markandteresamcclintock.com

Bar-S

LHF

Mark Stephens • 217-825-7913
704 Virginia Ave.,Taylorville, IL 62568

 Pete Loehr • 309-692-6026
  113 Northgate Rd., Peoria, IL 61614
  Farm: 1777 N. 1000 East Rd.
  Taylorville, IL 62568
www.stephensandloehrherefords.com

Dave & Becky Allan
979-562-2700
Dave 979-561-7115
Becky 512-750-8367
Drew Schmidt 443-386-5882

14382 FM 103 • Nocona, TX 76255 
www.thegenesource.com



HIDE ON:
HIDE OFF:

Hereford cattle since 1902
LARGENTLARGENT  ANDAND  SONSSONS e-mail: largentandsons@yahoo.com

website: www.largentandsons.com
P.O.Box 66
Kaycee, WY 82639
10 miles south on I-25

Mark & Cathy: 307-738-2443
Mark’s cell: 307-267-3229
Dave’s cell: 307-267-4491
Toby: 307-267-1997
Laura: 307-267-6786

NOVEMBER 16, 2023 AT THE RANCH
SELLING 100 OUTSTANDING “DEMAND” BULLS

★★★

★★★

FROM A NEW REPEAT CUSTOMER: “WE HAD THE BEST BREED-
UP IN A LONG TIME WITH YOUR BULLS; THAT’S WHY I’M BACK!”

FROM A DECADES-LONG CUSTOMER: “OUR PEN JUST OUT-
PERFORMED OVER 99% OF ALL THE OTHER CATTLE FINISHED IN 
A MAJOR FIVE MILLION HEAD PER-YEAR FEEDYARD!”

WHEN YOU AND YOUR BUYERS BENEFIT;WHEN YOU AND YOUR BUYERS BENEFIT;
YOU’VE MET THE PRIME DEMAND…YOU’VE MET THE PRIME DEMAND…

★ATTEND THE DESERT MART “prime demand” SALE

BOTH COUNT!BOTH COUNT!
f



62nd
A N N U A L

BULL SALE
Thurs., OCTOBER 5, 2023 • Comanche, TX

125 Two-Year-Old Bulls
Bred, Developed and Pasture Raised by Dudley Bros. in North Central Texas.

Bulls are adaptable to climate and forage conditions East, West, North and South!

Good body condition, not too fat and ready for service!
Well-muscled with good feet and legs!

Excellent balanced EPDs!
Large percentage well pigmented!

Mark your calendar for our sale!  •  Contact us for a catalog!

Box 10 •  Comanche, TX 76442
John 325-642-0745  •  Tom 325-642-0748
Office 325-356-2284  •  john@dudleybros.com  •  www.dudleybros.com

D U D L E Y  B R O S .D U D L E Y  B R O S .


